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S ince 1982,  Metca l  has  been the indust r y ’s  s ing le  source of  h igh-per formance,

prec i s ion sys tems for  the e lect ron ics  bench.  A lways  ahead of  the compet i t ion,

Metca l ’ s  so lder ing/deso lder ing s tat ions ,  BGA/CSP/QFP rework equipment  and

fume e xt ract ion sys tems cont inue to set  the s tandard for  re l iab i l i ty,  f le x ib i l i ty

and cost -e f fect ive  per formance.

Recent ly,  Frost  & Su l l i van awarded Metca l  the prest ig ious  "Market  Engineer ing

Leadersh ip  Award, "  recogniz ing Metca l  as  the leader  in  the wor ld  SMT rework

and repa i r  equipment  market ,  in  par t  through dominant  market  share ,  but  a l so

because of  our  cont inu ing " technology innovat ion. "

By  l i s ten ing to customers ,  focus ing on the i r  spec i f i c  needs  and work ing as

the i r  technology par tner,  we cont inue the quest  for  e xce l lence,  economy and

innovat ion –  a imed at  he lp ing each customer  meet  increas ing ly  comple x

e lect ron ics  manufactur ing cha l lenges .
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SmartHeat® Smar tHeat ®
Smar tHeat® Technology

What I s  Smar tHeat ®?

Unl ike convent iona l  so lder ing i rons,  Smar tHeat® admin is ters  heat  d i rect ly  f rom the heater  to the

jo int .  Metca l  t ip  car t r idges detect  the thermal  load and instant ly  ad just  the power  in  order  to

de l iver  the r ight  amount of  heat  prec ise ly  where i t  i s  needed.  I f  the t ip  cools  whi le  t ransfer r ing heat

to a  jo int ,  Smar tHeat® immediate ly  responds by safe ly  increas ing the power  to mainta in a  constant

t ip  temperature.  As  a  resu l t ,  operators  a re  re l ieved of  the respons ib i l i ty  of  regulat ing the t ip

temperature,  thus e l iminat ing the r i sk  of  thermal  damage to the component  or  to the PCB.

Smar tHeat® so lder ing systems compr ise  three bas ic  e lements:  a  h igh f requency power  supply,  a  t ip

car t r idge and a hand-piece.  The car t r idge conta ins  the so lder  t ip ,  a  heater  and the wi re  co i l .

When the temperature of  the heater  (a  copper  bar  coated with a  magnet ized i ron/n icke l  a l loy )

reaches a  cer ta in  leve l  ( i t s  Cur ie  Po int ) ,  i t  s tops absorb ing energy and the temperature becomes

constant .  Energy f rom the power  supply  feeds a  s teady cur rent  to the co i l .  Th is  c reates  an e lect r ica l

f ie ld  f rom which the heater  absorbs  energy,  turns  i t  into heat  and t ransfers  i t  to  the i ron/n icke l

a l loy.  When so lder ing has drawn heat  f rom the heater  to the extent  that  the t ip  begins  to cool ,  the

a l loy  reacts  by tak ing on more energy in  order  to reheat  the t ip .  In  th is  way,  Smar tHeat® se l f -

regulates  the t ip  temperature to with in ±1.1ºC of  a  set  po int  regard less  of  thermal  load and

without  any need for  ad justment.

Trouble-Free T ip  Rep lacement

The heat- res i s tant  pad suppl ied with the uni t

a l lows you to eas i ly  inser t  and remove the t ip

car t r idge.  The s impl ic i ty  of  th is  process  ensures

there  i s  no loss  o f  p roduct iv i ty,  no need for

addi t iona l  too ls  and no reason for  two so lder ing

systems to be heat ing at  the same t ime.

The Metca l  D i f fe rence

In  product ion env i ronments  where a  s ing le  component  can cost  hundreds of  do l la rs  and rework and

repa i r  can somet imes be more cost ly  than the components  invo lved,  process  contro l  i s  v i ta l .  Metca l

improves product  qua l i ty,  increases  product iv i ty  and reduces manufactur ing costs  wi th i t s  patented

Smar tHeat® technology.  As  Smar tHeat® mainta ins  a  constant  t ip  temperature ,  automat ica l ly

de l iver ing the exact  amount of  power  requi red for  the task,  cons is tent  resu l ts  a re  guaranteed and

component/PCB damage i s  v i r tua l ly  e l iminated.  Metca l ’ s  Smar tHeat® systems of fe r  task-spec i f i c

versat i l i ty  wi th no l imi ts ,  no bar r ie rs  and abso lute ly  no compromise.

VARIABLE POWER HEATER 

FIXED TEMPERATURE SOLDERING TIP

CONNECTOR

The Smar tHeat ® Route To Lead-Free Hand So lder ing

Switch ing to lead-f ree hand so lder ing does not  necessar i l y  mean that  you wi l l  have to invest  in  new

equipment or  ad just  your  ex i s t ing process .  As  Smar tHeat ’s  var iab le  power  and f i xed temperature

guarantee a repeatable  t ip  temperature under  a  wide var iety  of  thermal  loads,  the system can eas i ly

adapt  to meet  the h igher  temperatures  demanded by lead-f ree appl icat ions without  any need for

modi f icat ion.

No Ca l ibrat ion Requi red For  Easy  ISO 9000 Compl iance

To def ine the parameters  for  so lder ing with a  Smar tHeat® system, s imply  record the t ip  car t r idge

par t  number.  As  the heater ’s  a l loy  d ictates  the temperature,  ca l ib rat ion i s  not  requi red.   Indeed,

there are  no d ia l s ,  buttons or  ca l ib rat ion too ls ,  typ ica l  o f  other  systems,  wi th which you can ad just

Smar tHeat ’s  temperature.  Th is  avo ids  a l l  r i sk  of  unauthor ized operator  inter vent ion.  Throughout the

car t r idge’s  l i fe t ime,  temperature dr i f t  i s  less  than a few degrees .  A let te r  to  conf i rm Smar tHeat ’s

se l f -ca l ib rat ion capac i ty  i s  ava i lab le  on request .

SmartHeat Technology  22/11/01  2:09 pm  Page 8



p a g e

0 3

SmartHeat®

p a g e

0 2

SmartHeat® Smar tHeat ®
Smar tHeat® Technology

What I s  Smar tHeat ®?

Unl ike convent iona l  so lder ing i rons,  Smar tHeat® admin is ters  heat  d i rect ly  f rom the heater  to the

jo int .  Metca l  t ip  car t r idges detect  the thermal  load and instant ly  ad just  the power  in  order  to

de l iver  the r ight  amount of  heat  prec ise ly  where i t  i s  needed.  I f  the t ip  cools  whi le  t ransfer r ing heat

to a  jo int ,  Smar tHeat® immediate ly  responds by safe ly  increas ing the power  to mainta in a  constant

t ip  temperature.  As  a  resu l t ,  operators  a re  re l ieved of  the respons ib i l i ty  of  regulat ing the t ip

temperature,  thus e l iminat ing the r i sk  of  thermal  damage to the component  or  to the PCB.

Smar tHeat® so lder ing systems compr ise  three bas ic  e lements:  a  h igh f requency power  supply,  a  t ip

car t r idge and a hand-piece.  The car t r idge conta ins  the so lder  t ip ,  a  heater  and the wi re  co i l .

When the temperature of  the heater  (a  copper  bar  coated with a  magnet ized i ron/n icke l  a l loy )

reaches a  cer ta in  leve l  ( i t s  Cur ie  Po int ) ,  i t  s tops absorb ing energy and the temperature becomes

constant .  Energy f rom the power  supply  feeds a  s teady cur rent  to the co i l .  Th is  c reates  an e lect r ica l

f ie ld  f rom which the heater  absorbs  energy,  turns  i t  into heat  and t ransfers  i t  to  the i ron/n icke l

a l loy.  When so lder ing has drawn heat  f rom the heater  to the extent  that  the t ip  begins  to cool ,  the

a l loy  reacts  by tak ing on more energy in  order  to reheat  the t ip .  In  th is  way,  Smar tHeat® se l f -

regulates  the t ip  temperature to with in ±1.1ºC of  a  set  po int  regard less  of  thermal  load and

without  any need for  ad justment.

Trouble-Free T ip  Rep lacement

The heat- res i s tant  pad suppl ied with the uni t

a l lows you to eas i ly  inser t  and remove the t ip

car t r idge.  The s impl ic i ty  of  th is  process  ensures

there  i s  no loss  o f  p roduct iv i ty,  no need for

addi t iona l  too ls  and no reason for  two so lder ing

systems to be heat ing at  the same t ime.

The Metca l  D i f fe rence

In  product ion env i ronments  where a  s ing le  component  can cost  hundreds of  do l la rs  and rework and

repa i r  can somet imes be more cost ly  than the components  invo lved,  process  contro l  i s  v i ta l .  Metca l

improves product  qua l i ty,  increases  product iv i ty  and reduces manufactur ing costs  wi th i t s  patented

Smar tHeat® technology.  As  Smar tHeat® mainta ins  a  constant  t ip  temperature ,  automat ica l ly

de l iver ing the exact  amount of  power  requi red for  the task,  cons is tent  resu l ts  a re  guaranteed and

component/PCB damage i s  v i r tua l ly  e l iminated.  Metca l ’ s  Smar tHeat® systems of fe r  task-spec i f i c

versat i l i ty  wi th no l imi ts ,  no bar r ie rs  and abso lute ly  no compromise.

VARIABLE POWER HEATER 

FIXED TEMPERATURE SOLDERING TIP

CONNECTOR

The Smar tHeat ® Route To Lead-Free Hand So lder ing

Switch ing to lead-f ree hand so lder ing does not  necessar i l y  mean that  you wi l l  have to invest  in  new

equipment or  ad just  your  ex i s t ing process .  As  Smar tHeat ’s  var iab le  power  and f i xed temperature

guarantee a repeatable  t ip  temperature under  a  wide var iety  of  thermal  loads,  the system can eas i ly

adapt  to meet  the h igher  temperatures  demanded by lead-f ree appl icat ions without  any need for

modi f icat ion.

No Ca l ibrat ion Requi red For  Easy  ISO 9000 Compl iance

To def ine the parameters  for  so lder ing with a  Smar tHeat® system, s imply  record the t ip  car t r idge

par t  number.  As  the heater ’s  a l loy  d ictates  the temperature,  ca l ib rat ion i s  not  requi red.   Indeed,

there are  no d ia l s ,  buttons or  ca l ib rat ion too ls ,  typ ica l  o f  other  systems,  wi th which you can ad just

Smar tHeat ’s  temperature.  Th is  avo ids  a l l  r i sk  of  unauthor ized operator  inter vent ion.  Throughout the

car t r idge’s  l i fe t ime,  temperature dr i f t  i s  less  than a few degrees .  A let te r  to  conf i rm Smar tHeat ’s

se l f -ca l ib rat ion capac i ty  i s  ava i lab le  on request .

SmartHeat Technology  22/11/01  2:09 pm  Page 8



p a g e

0 5

MX-500

p a g e

0 4

MX-500 MX-500Soldering, Desoldering & Rework System

Indust r y  S tandard,  So lder ing,  Deso lder ing And Rework System

Metca l ’ s  MX-500 So lder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework System is  the benchmark aga inst  which other

so lder ing,  deso lder ing and rework systems are  measured.  F lex ib le ,  fast  and power fu l ,  the MX-500

Solder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework System ra ises  bench-top conduct ion so lder ing to a  new leve l  o f

process  contro l ,  product iv i ty  and throughput.

Higher  Throughput  A t  Lower  Temperatures

Unl ike convent iona l  so lder ing/ rework systems that  re ly  on stored energy,  Metca l  systems use Smar tHeat ®

for  d i rect  power  on demand.  Desp i te  i t s  capac i ty  to work at  lower,  sa fer  temperatures ,  Smar tHeat ® st i l l

de l ivers  the fastest  temperature recover y,  jo int-to- jo int ,  in  the indust r y.

Versat i l i ty  Without  Compromise

Metca l ’ s  MX-500 So lder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework  Sys tem handles  both SMT and through-ho le

so lder ing/ rework with one power  supply  at  the bench.  With two switchable  outputs ,  the system can be

adapted to your  exact  needs,  us ing two of  the three too ls  ava i lab le  ( so lder ing i ron,  Ta lon ® tweezers ,

deso lder  gun)  to conf igure the most  power fu l  bench-top so lder ing/ rework system on the market .  In

addi t ion,  the MX-500 So lder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework System’s  power  supply  has  an automat ic  shut-

of f,  which he lps  max imize t ip  car t r idge l i fe ,  and a s tandard four  year  war ranty.

Unr iva l led Comfor t  And S impl ic i ty

The shor t  t ip-to-gr ip  d is tance,  character i s t ic  o f  the Metca l  hand-piece,  improves process  prec is ion,

espec ia l ly  for  f ine-p i tch appl icat ions.  The easy-squeeze des ign of  Metca l ’ s  Ta lon ® tweezers  has  been

ergonomica l ly  des igned for  super ior  per formance,  unmatched comfor t  and opt imum contro l .  

Part No. Description

MX-500S-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC, Solder System
MX-500S-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC, Solder System

INCLUDES

MX-500P Two Port Switchable Power Supply with Power Cord*
MX-RM3E Rework Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-WS4 Workstand
AC-YS3 Sponge
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad

MX-500TS-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC, Solder/Talon® System
MX-500TS-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC, Solder/Talon® System

INCLUDES
MX-500P Two Port Switchable Power Supply with Power Cord*
MX-TALON Talon® Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-WS5 Workstand
MX-RM3E Rework Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-WS4 Workstand
AC-YS3 Sponge (2)
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad (2)

MX-500S SMT SOLDERING/REWORK SYSTEM

MX-500TS SMT REWORK/TALON ® SYSTEM

Tip cartridges sold separately from all systems. *220/240 VAC systems do not include power cords.

MX-TALON-01 Talon® Upgrade Kit

INCLUDES
MX-TALON Talon® Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-WS5 Workstand
AC-YS3 Sponge
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad

TALON ® UPGRADE KITS

SM-TALON-02 Talon® Upgrade with Switchbox for Older STSS Systems 

INCLUDES
MX-TALON Talon® Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-WS5 Workstand
AC-YS3 Sponge
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
STSS-SW1E Switchbox with Storage Tray
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MX-500

P is to l  Gr ip  SMT Deso lder ing/Rework System

The MX-500DS Desolder ing/Rework System conver ts  shop a i r  into a  power fu l  Ventur i  vacuum to c lean

through-holes  qu ick ly  and ef f ic ient ly.  Paper  so lder  co l lect ion l iners  wi th in the hand-piece bar re l  a re  easy

to mainta in and are  an improvement upon t rad i t iona l  g lass  tubes.

P lease note: The MX-500DS Desolder ing/Rework System requi res  shop a i r  for  deso lder ing.  I f  shop a i r  i s  not

ava i lab le ,  Metca l  recommends the SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System.

Tip cartridges sold separately from all systems. *220/240 VAC systems do not include power cords.

STTCSolder ing Tip Car t r idges

FREQUENTLY USED TIP C ARTRIDGES

.10"
.39"

9.9mm

2.5mm

STTC -X36* Chise l  30°  .10” (2 .5mm)

For  medium to heavy load jo ints  requi r ing e xt ra  reach.

STTC so lder ing t ip  car t r idges are  for  use with the MX and the STSS so lder ing/ rework hand-pieces  only.

They cannot  be used with the SP systems,  the Ta lon ® or  deso lder ing hand-pieces .

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

STTC -X37* Chise l  30°  .07” (1 .78mm)

For  a  wide var ie ty  o f  tasks .  I f  you are  choos ing the f i r s t  t ip  for  your
Metca l  sys tem,  the STTC -037 i s  idea l .

.06"

.39"

1.5mm

9.9mm
STTC -X38* Chise l  30°  .06” (1 .5mm)

A f iner  vers ion of  the STTC -037.  Idea l  for  medium to l ight  through-
hole  and genera l  sur face  mount  touch-up.

.36"
.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm
STTC -X25 Chise l  30°  .04” (1 .0mm)

Good for  a  var ie ty  o f  l ight  so lder ing tasks .  Look ing for  a  sur face
mount  touch-up t ip? The STTC -025 should be your  f i r s t  choice .

.33"
.016" 8.4mm

0.4mm

STTC -X07 Conica l  Sharp .04” (1 .0mm)

Genera l -purpose SMT and through-hole  t ip  when access  i s  l imi ted.

.54"

0.4mm

.016" 13.7mm

STTC -X22 Conica l  Sharp .016” (0 .4mm)

Sharp t ip  car t r idges  for  so lder ing SMT components  or  f ine  wi re
appl icat ions  (not  for  genera l  through-hole  tasks ) .

.63"

.016"

16.0mm

0.4mm

STTC -X06 Conica l  Sharp .016” (0 .4mm)

For  l imi ted access  SMT rework.

.58"

.016"

14.7mm

0.4mm

STTC -X40 Sharp Bent  30°  .016” (0 .4mm)

Tip for  so lder ing SMT components .  The bend makes  i t  much 
eas ie r  to  work  on smal l  c i rcu i t s  and PLCCs.

.66"

.04" 16.7mm

1.0mm

STTC -X45 Beve l  60°  .016” (0 .4mm)

An e xtended length f ine  t ip  for  sur face  mount  or  f ine  wi re
appl icat ions  (not  for  genera l  through-hole  tasks ) .

MX-D001 Desolder Upgrade Kit

INCLUDES
MX-DS1 Desoldering Hand-Piece
MX-RM8E Desoldering Cord
MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose with Fitting
MX-WS5 Workstand
MX-YS3 Sponge
MX-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
AC-CB1 Cleaning Brush
AC-CB2 Tube Cleaning Brush
MX-DCF1 Chamber Liner and Filter Pack
AC-TC Desoldering Tip Cleaner

DESOLDER UPGRADE KIT

Part No. Description

MX-500DS-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC, Desolder/Solder System
MX-500DS-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC, Desolder/Solder System

INCLUDES
MX-500P Two Port Switchable Power Supply with Power Cord*
MX-DS1 Desoldering Hand-Piece
MX-RM3E Rework Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-RM8E Desoldering Cord
MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose with Fitting
MX-WS5 Workstand
AC-YS3 (x2) Sponge (2)
AC-CP2 (x2) Cartridge Removal Pad (2)
AC-CB1 Cleaning Brush
AC-CB2 Tube Cleaning Brush
MX-DCF1 Chamber Liner and Filter Pack
AC-TC Desoldering Tip Cleaner

MX-500DS SMT DESOLDERING/REWORK SYSTEM

MX-500Soldering, Desoldering & Rework System

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *
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MX-500

P is to l  Gr ip  SMT Deso lder ing/Rework System

The MX-500DS Desolder ing/Rework System conver ts  shop a i r  into a  power fu l  Ventur i  vacuum to c lean

through-holes  qu ick ly  and ef f ic ient ly.  Paper  so lder  co l lect ion l iners  wi th in the hand-piece bar re l  a re  easy

to mainta in and are  an improvement upon t rad i t iona l  g lass  tubes.

P lease note: The MX-500DS Desolder ing/Rework System requi res  shop a i r  for  deso lder ing.  I f  shop a i r  i s  not

ava i lab le ,  Metca l  recommends the SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System.

Tip cartridges sold separately from all systems. *220/240 VAC systems do not include power cords.

STTCSolder ing Tip Car t r idges

FREQUENTLY USED TIP C ARTRIDGES

.10"
.39"

9.9mm

2.5mm

STTC -X36* Chise l  30°  .10” (2 .5mm)

For  medium to heavy load jo ints  requi r ing e xt ra  reach.

STTC so lder ing t ip  car t r idges are  for  use with the MX and the STSS so lder ing/ rework hand-pieces  on ly.

They cannot  be used with the SP systems,  the Ta lon ® or  deso lder ing hand-pieces .

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

STTC -X37* Chise l  30°  .07” (1 .78mm)

For  a  wide var ie ty  o f  tasks .  I f  you are  choos ing the f i r s t  t ip  for  your
Metca l  sys tem,  the STTC -037 i s  idea l .

.06"

.39"

1.5mm

9.9mm
STTC -X38* Chise l  30°  .06” (1 .5mm)

A f iner  vers ion of  the STTC -037.  Idea l  for  medium to l ight  through-
hole  and genera l  sur face  mount  touch-up.

.36"
.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm
STTC -X25 Chise l  30°  .04” (1 .0mm)

Good for  a  var ie ty  o f  l ight  so lder ing tasks .  Look ing for  a  sur face
mount  touch-up t ip? The STTC -025 should be your  f i r s t  choice .

.33"
.016" 8.4mm

0.4mm

STTC -X07 Conica l  Sharp .04” (1 .0mm)

Genera l -purpose SMT and through-hole  t ip  when access  i s  l imi ted.

.54"

0.4mm

.016" 13.7mm

STTC -X22 Conica l  Sharp .016” (0 .4mm)

Sharp t ip  car t r idges  for  so lder ing SMT components  or  f ine  wi re
appl icat ions  (not  for  genera l  through-hole  tasks ) .

.63"

.016"

16.0mm

0.4mm

STTC -X06 Conica l  Sharp .016” (0 .4mm)

For  l imi ted access  SMT rework.

.58"

.016"

14.7mm

0.4mm

STTC -X40 Sharp Bent  30°  .016” (0 .4mm)

Tip for  so lder ing SMT components .  The bend makes  i t  much 
eas ie r  to  work  on smal l  c i rcu i t s  and PLCCs.

.66"

.04" 16.7mm

1.0mm

STTC -X45 Beve l  60°  .016” (0 .4mm)

An e xtended length f ine  t ip  for  sur face  mount  or  f ine  wi re
appl icat ions  (not  for  genera l  through-hole  tasks ) .

MX-D001 Desolder Upgrade Kit

INCLUDES
MX-DS1 Desoldering Hand-Piece
MX-RM8E Desoldering Cord
MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose with Fitting
MX-WS5 Workstand
MX-YS3 Sponge
MX-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
AC-CB1 Cleaning Brush
AC-CB2 Tube Cleaning Brush
MX-DCF1 Chamber Liner and Filter Pack
AC-TC Desoldering Tip Cleaner

DESOLDER UPGRADE KIT

Part No. Description

MX-500DS-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC, Desolder/Solder System
MX-500DS-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC, Desolder/Solder System

INCLUDES
MX-500P Two Port Switchable Power Supply with Power Cord*
MX-DS1 Desoldering Hand-Piece
MX-RM3E Rework Hand-Piece with Cord
MX-RM8E Desoldering Cord
MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose with Fitting
MX-WS5 Workstand
AC-YS3 (x2) Sponge (2)
AC-CP2 (x2) Cartridge Removal Pad (2)
AC-CB1 Cleaning Brush
AC-CB2 Tube Cleaning Brush
MX-DCF1 Chamber Liner and Filter Pack
AC-TC Desoldering Tip Cleaner

MX-500DS SMT DESOLDERING/REWORK SYSTEM

MX-500Soldering, Desoldering & Rework System

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *
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OTHER STANDARD TIP C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *

PTTB -501
Bonding T ip

PTTB -504
Bonding T ip

PTTB -502
Bonding T ip

PTTB -503
Bonding T ip

PTTB BONDING TIP C ARTRIDGES

OTHER STANDARD TIP C ARTRIDGES

SRTC ROBOTIC TIP  C ARTRIDGES

For  use with robot ic  appl icat ions and MX-RM5E or  MX-RM8E handles  on ly.  S imi la r  to  STTC t ip  car t r idges,

however,  STRC Robot ic  Tip  Car t r idges have a shaf t  length of  3 .15” (80mm) and,  therefore ,  a re  not

compat ib le  wi th the MX-RM3E handle .

For  use in  low temperature p last ic  bonding appl icat ions,  these a luminum t ips  can be used with a l l

ava i lab le  MX handles .

.45"

.19"

.08"

4.83mm

2.0mm
.03"
.76mm

11.43mm

.07"
.45"

.19"

.09" 2.3mm

4.8mm

1.8mm

11.43mm

.19" .45"

.08"
2.0mm

4.8mm

11.43mm

.50" .33"

.25"

.08" 8.4mm

6.4mm2.0mm

12.7mm

SRTC -X13
Chise l  90º
.12” (3 .0mm)

SRTC -X37
Chise l  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SRTC -X17*
Ext ra  L arge Chise l
.20” (5 .0mm)

SRTC -X36
Chise l  30º
.10” (2 .5mm)

.19"
.12"

3.0mm

4.8mm

.30"

.20"
5.0mm

7.6mm

.10"
.39"

9.9mm

2.5mm

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

SRTC -X38
Chise l  30º
.06” (1 .5mm)

SRTC -X25
Chise l  30º
.04” (1 .0mm)  

.36"
.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm

.06"
.39"

1.5mm

9.9mm

600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=7   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *

STTC -X17*
Ext ra  L arge Chise l  
.20” (5 .0mm)

STTC -X65
L arge Chise l  
.20” (5 .0mm)

STTC -X20
Long Reach
Chise l  12°
.15” (3 .8mm)

STTC -X03*
Chise l  90°  
.12” (3 .0mm)

STTC -X13
Chise l  90º
.12” (3 .0mm)

STTC -X33
Chise l  90°  
.10” (2 .5mm)

STTC -X04
Chise l  90°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X42 
Long Reach Chise l  60°
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X98
Chise l  Bent  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X99
Chise l  Bent  30°
.06” (1 .5mm)

STTC -X41
Chise l  30°  
.05” (1 .3mm)

STTC -X83
Conica l  Grooved 
.08” (2 .0mm)

STTC -X32
Conica l  Sharp 
.07” (1 .78mm)

.30"

.20"
5.0mm

7.6mm

.45"

.20"
5.0mm

11.4mm

.15"

.85"

3.8mm

21.6mm

.34"

.12"
8.6mm

3.0mm

.19"
.12"

3.0mm

4.8mm

.39"
.10"

2.5mm

9.9mm

.43"
.07" 10.9mm

1.78mm

.07"
.63"

1.78mm

16.0mm

.39"

.07"

1.78mm

9.9mm

.47"

.06"

1.5mm

11.9mm

21.8mm

.05"

.86"

1.3mm

.08"

.70"
17.8mm

2.0mm

1.78mm

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

STTC -X02
Conica l  Sharp
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X01
Conica l  Sharp
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X31
Conica l  Sharp 
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X43
Conica l  Sharp
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X12
Conica l  
.08” (2 .03mm)

STTC -X11
Conica l  
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X16
Conica l  
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X44
Sharp Bent  30º 
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X26
Sharp Bent  30°
.016” (0 .4mm)

STTC -X14
Beve l  45º
.08” (2 .03mm)

STTC -X35
Beve l   30°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X47
Beve l  60°
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X05
Beve l  30°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

.48"

.07" 12.2mm

1.78mm

.04"
.53"

13.5mm

1.0mm

.39"
.04"

1.0mm

9.9mm

.02"
.60"

0.5mm

15.2mm

.08"

.17"
4.3mm

2.03mm

.18"

0.5mm

.02" 4.6mm

.02"
.19"

0.5mm

4.8mm

.57"

.02"

14.5mm

0.5mm

.016"

7.9mm
.31"

0.4mm

.19"

.08"

4.7mm

2.03mm

.07"

9.9mm

30°

.39"1.78mm

.07"

14.2mm

60°

1.78mm
.56"

.46"
.07"

30°1.78mm

11.7mm

STTC -X15
Beve l  30°  
.05” (1 .3mm)

STTC -X24
Beve l  30°
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X97
Groved Semi-R ig id  
Coax

STTC -X46
Long Reach 
Beve l  60º  

.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X70
Heat  S tak ing 
.19” (4 .8mm)

.17"
.05"

30°
1.3mm

4.3mm

9.1mm

.04" 30°

.36"
1.0mm

.04"

.56".02"

60°

1.0mm

.51mm 14.2mm

.14".19"

.21" 5.3mm

4.8mm 3.6mm

.02"

.19"

0.5mm

4.8mm
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OTHER STANDARD TIP C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *

PTTB -501
Bonding T ip

PTTB -504
Bonding T ip

PTTB -502
Bonding T ip

PTTB -503
Bonding T ip

PTTB BONDING TIP C ARTRIDGES

OTHER STANDARD TIP C ARTRIDGES

SRTC ROBOTIC TIP  C ARTRIDGES

For  use with robot ic  appl icat ions and MX-RM5E or  MX-RM8E handles  on ly.  S imi la r  to  STTC t ip  car t r idges,

however,  STRC Robot ic  Tip  Car t r idges have a shaf t  length of  3 .15” (80mm) and,  therefore ,  a re  not

compat ib le  wi th the MX-RM3E handle .

For  use in  low temperature p last ic  bonding appl icat ions,  these a luminum t ips  can be used with a l l

ava i lab le  MX handles .

.45"

.19"

.08"

4.83mm

2.0mm
.03"
.76mm

11.43mm

.07"
.45"

.19"

.09" 2.3mm

4.8mm

1.8mm

11.43mm

.19" .45"

.08"
2.0mm

4.8mm

11.43mm

.50" .33"

.25"

.08" 8.4mm

6.4mm2.0mm

12.7mm

SRTC -X13
Chise l  90º
.12” (3 .0mm)

SRTC -X37
Chise l  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SRTC -X17*
Ext ra  L arge Chise l
.20” (5 .0mm)

SRTC -X36
Chise l  30º
.10” (2 .5mm)

.19"
.12"

3.0mm

4.8mm

.30"

.20"
5.0mm

7.6mm

.10"
.39"

9.9mm

2.5mm

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

SRTC -X38
Chise l  30º
.06” (1 .5mm)

SRTC -X25
Chise l  30º
.04” (1 .0mm)  

.36"
.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm

.06"
.39"

1.5mm

9.9mm

600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=7   800 SERIES X=8,  WHEN FOLLOWED BY AN *

STTC -X17*
Ext ra  L arge Chise l  
.20” (5 .0mm)

STTC -X65
L arge Chise l  
.20” (5 .0mm)

STTC -X20
Long Reach
Chise l  12°
.15” (3 .8mm)

STTC -X03*
Chise l  90°  
.12” (3 .0mm)

STTC -X13
Chise l  90º
.12” (3 .0mm)

STTC -X33
Chise l  90°  
.10” (2 .5mm)

STTC -X04
Chise l  90°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X42 
Long Reach Chise l  60°
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X98
Chise l  Bent  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X99
Chise l  Bent  30°
.06” (1 .5mm)

STTC -X41
Chise l  30°  
.05” (1 .3mm)

STTC -X83
Conica l  Grooved 
.08” (2 .0mm)

STTC -X32
Conica l  Sharp 
.07” (1 .78mm)

.30"

.20"
5.0mm

7.6mm

.45"

.20"
5.0mm

11.4mm

.15"

.85"

3.8mm

21.6mm

.34"

.12"
8.6mm

3.0mm

.19"
.12"

3.0mm

4.8mm

.39"
.10"

2.5mm

9.9mm

.43"
.07" 10.9mm

1.78mm

.07"
.63"

1.78mm

16.0mm

.39"

.07"

1.78mm

9.9mm

.47"

.06"

1.5mm

11.9mm

21.8mm

.05"

.86"

1.3mm

.08"

.70"
17.8mm

2.0mm

1.78mm

.39"
.07" 9.9mm

STTC -X02
Conica l  Sharp
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X01
Conica l  Sharp
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X31
Conica l  Sharp 
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X43
Conica l  Sharp
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X12
Conica l  
.08” (2 .03mm)

STTC -X11
Conica l  
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X16
Conica l  
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X44
Sharp Bent  30º 
.02” (0 .5mm)

STTC -X26
Sharp Bent  30°
.016” (0 .4mm)

STTC -X14
Beve l  45º
.08” (2 .03mm)

STTC -X35
Beve l   30°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X47
Beve l  60°
.07” (1 .78mm)

STTC -X05
Beve l  30°  
.07” (1 .78mm)

.48"

.07" 12.2mm

1.78mm

.04"
.53"

13.5mm

1.0mm

.39"
.04"

1.0mm

9.9mm

.02"
.60"

0.5mm

15.2mm

.08"

.17"
4.3mm

2.03mm

.18"

0.5mm

.02" 4.6mm

.02"
.19"

0.5mm

4.8mm

.57"

.02"

14.5mm

0.5mm

.016"

7.9mm
.31"

0.4mm

.19"

.08"

4.7mm

2.03mm

.07"

9.9mm

30°

.39"1.78mm

.07"

14.2mm

60°

1.78mm
.56"

.46"
.07"

30°1.78mm

11.7mm

STTC -X15
Beve l  30°  
.05” (1 .3mm)

STTC -X24
Beve l  30°
.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X97
Groved Semi-R ig id  
Coax

STTC -X46
Long Reach 
Beve l  60º  

.04” (1 .0mm)

STTC -X70
Heat  S tak ing 
.19” (4 .8mm)

.17"
.05"

30°
1.3mm

4.3mm

9.1mm

.04" 30°

.36"
1.0mm

.04"

.56".02"

60°

1.0mm

.51mm 14.2mm

.14".19"

.21" 5.3mm

4.8mm 3.6mm

.02"

.19"

0.5mm

4.8mm
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MX Tips STDC Desolder ing System Tip Car t r idges

STANDARD TIP CARTRIDGES

Part No. A B

STDC-X02 .025 (0.64) .055 (1.40)
STDC-X03 .030 (0.76) .066 (1.68)
STDC-X04 .040 (1.02) .070 (1.78)
STDC-X05 .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)
STDC-X06 .060 (1.52) .090 (2.29)
STDC-X07 .095 (2.41) .125 (3.18)

0.400"

Standard

Long Reach

LONG REACH TIP CARTRIDGES

Part No. A B

STDC-X03L .030 (0.76) .066 (1.68)
STDC-X04L .040 (1.02) .070 (1.79)
STDC-X05L .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)

TATC Talon ® Tip Car t r idges

Part No. Description

TATC-X01 Fine Point Tip .20” (5.08mm)
TATC-X02 Blades Tip .25” (6.35mm)
TATC-X03 Blades Tip .62” (5.75mm)
TATC-X04 Blades Tip .81” (20.57mm)
TATC-X05 TSOP 32  Tip 
TATC-X06 Blades Tip 1.1” (27.94mm)
TATC-X08 Angled Viper Tip .05” (1.27mm)

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=6

Des igned for  the removal  o f  a l l  d i sc rete  and SO symmetr ica l  components .  TATC t ip  car t r idges for

Ta lon ® hand-pieces  are  a lways so ld in  pa i rs .  Due to i t s  shape and des ign,  by s imply  rotat ing the

Ta lon ®,  a  s ing le  TATC car t r idge can remove a 28 p in SOIC,  a  tanta lum or  an 0603 ch ip capac i tor

without  changing t ips .  Metca l ’ s  new Viper  Tip  i s  shown in the main photograph be low.

Depending on ava i lab le  access ,  choose one of  two deso lder ing t ip  car t r idge conf igurat ions:

s tandard STDC or  long reach STDC. L ike a l l  Metca l  t ip  car t r idges,  STDC changeover  takes  just  a  few

seconds.  When deso lder ing through-hole  components ,  on thermal ly  demanding PCBs,  a lways use

the cor rect  geometr y  for  the task.  Th is  may mean choos ing an 800 ser ies  (h igh temperature )  t ip .

600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8

700 SERIES X=7   800 SERIES X=8

SLOT TIP CARTRIDGES

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A B D Part No.

Chip 0805 .090 (2.29) .050 (1.27) .070 (1.79) SMTC-X01
Chip 1206, 1210 .140 (3.56) .060 (1.52) .070 (1.79) SMTC-X02
Chip 1808, 1812 .190 (4.83) .080 (2.03) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X03
Chip, Box A (EIA SOPM-3224) .135 (3.43) .080 (2.03) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X35
Chip, Box B (EIA SOPM-3528) .150 (3.81) .095 (2.41) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X32
Melf, Box B (EIA SOPM-4532) .190 (4.83) .110 (2.79) .160 (4.06) SMTC-X36
Chip, Box C (EIA SOPM-6032) .250 (6.35) .095 (2.41) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X33*
Chip, Box D (EIA SOPM-7246) .300 (7.62) .100 (2.54) .140 (3.56) SMTC-X34*
SOT-23 .068 (1.73) .100 (2.54) .050 (1.27) SMTC-X05
SOT-89 .110 (2.80) .250 (6.35) .080 (2.03) SMTC-X08
Chip 0402, 0603, 0805 (angled) .080 (2.03) .050 (1.27) .060 (1.52) SMTC-X88
Chip 0402, 0603 .070 (1.78) .040 (1.02) .040 (1.02) SMTC-X96

B

A

D

500 SERIES X=5      600 SERIES X=0      700 SERIES X=1    *=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 SERIES

SMTCSMT Rework Tip Car t r idges

Designed for  rework ing SMT components ,  SMTC t ip  car t r idges do i t  a l l  –  assembly,  removal  and

c leaning.  The SMTC range inc ludes s lot ,  tunnel  and quad t ip  car t r idges.  The SMTC range a lso

inc ludes hoof  t ips  for  drag so lder ing,  b lade t ips  to remove res idua l  so lder  f rom pads,  and kn i fe  t ips

for  mult i - lead so lder ing of  PLCCs in  t ight  p laces .  

P lease note: SMTC so lder ing t ip  car t r idges are  for  use with the MX-RM3E so lder ing/ rework hand-

pieces  for  STSS/MX systems only.  They cannot  be used with SP systems,  Ta lon ® hand-pieces  or

deso lder  hand-pieces .

DIAMETERS IN INCHES (mm)

B

A
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MX Tips STDC Desolder ing System Tip Car t r idges

STANDARD TIP CARTRIDGES

Part No. A B

STDC-X02 .025 (0.64) .055 (1.40)
STDC-X03 .030 (0.76) .066 (1.68)
STDC-X04 .040 (1.02) .070 (1.78)
STDC-X05 .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)
STDC-X06 .060 (1.52) .090 (2.29)
STDC-X07 .095 (2.41) .125 (3.18)

0.400"

Standard

Long Reach

LONG REACH TIP CARTRIDGES

Part No. A B

STDC-X03L .030 (0.76) .066 (1.68)
STDC-X04L .040 (1.02) .070 (1.79)
STDC-X05L .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)

TATC Talon ® Tip Car t r idges

Part No. Description

TATC-X01 Fine Point Tip .20” (5.08mm)
TATC-X02 Blades Tip .25” (6.35mm)
TATC-X03 Blades Tip .62” (5.75mm)
TATC-X04 Blades Tip .81” (20.57mm)
TATC-X05 TSOP 32  Tip 
TATC-X06 Blades Tip 1.1” (27.94mm)
TATC-X08 Angled Viper Tip .05” (1.27mm)

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=6

Des igned for  the removal  o f  a l l  d i sc rete  and SO symmetr ica l  components .  TATC t ip  car t r idges for

Ta lon ® hand-pieces  are  a lways so ld in  pa i rs .  Due to i t s  shape and des ign,  by s imply  rotat ing the

Ta lon ®,  a  s ing le  TATC car t r idge can remove a 28 p in SOIC,  a  tanta lum or  an 0603 ch ip capac i tor

without  changing t ips .  Metca l ’ s  new Viper  Tip  i s  shown in the main photograph be low.

Depending on ava i lab le  access ,  choose one of  two deso lder ing t ip  car t r idge conf igurat ions:

s tandard STDC or  long reach STDC. L ike a l l  Metca l  t ip  car t r idges,  STDC changeover  takes  just  a  few

seconds.  When deso lder ing through-hole  components ,  on thermal ly  demanding PCBs,  a lways use

the cor rect  geometr y  for  the task.  Th is  may mean choos ing an 800 ser ies  (h igh temperature )  t ip .

600 SERIES X=0   700 SERIES X=1   800 SERIES X=8

700 SERIES X=7   800 SERIES X=8

SLOT TIP CARTRIDGES

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A B D Part No.

Chip 0805 .090 (2.29) .050 (1.27) .070 (1.79) SMTC-X01
Chip 1206, 1210 .140 (3.56) .060 (1.52) .070 (1.79) SMTC-X02
Chip 1808, 1812 .190 (4.83) .080 (2.03) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X03
Chip, Box A (EIA SOPM-3224) .135 (3.43) .080 (2.03) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X35
Chip, Box B (EIA SOPM-3528) .150 (3.81) .095 (2.41) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X32
Melf, Box B (EIA SOPM-4532) .190 (4.83) .110 (2.79) .160 (4.06) SMTC-X36
Chip, Box C (EIA SOPM-6032) .250 (6.35) .095 (2.41) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X33*
Chip, Box D (EIA SOPM-7246) .300 (7.62) .100 (2.54) .140 (3.56) SMTC-X34*
SOT-23 .068 (1.73) .100 (2.54) .050 (1.27) SMTC-X05
SOT-89 .110 (2.80) .250 (6.35) .080 (2.03) SMTC-X08
Chip 0402, 0603, 0805 (angled) .080 (2.03) .050 (1.27) .060 (1.52) SMTC-X88
Chip 0402, 0603 .070 (1.78) .040 (1.02) .040 (1.02) SMTC-X96

B

A

D

500 SERIES X=5      600 SERIES X=0      700 SERIES X=1    *=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 SERIES

SMTCSMT Rework Tip Car t r idges

Designed for  rework ing SMT components ,  SMTC t ip  car t r idges do i t  a l l  –  assembly,  removal  and

c leaning.  The SMTC range inc ludes s lot ,  tunnel  and quad t ip  car t r idges.  The SMTC range a lso

inc ludes hoof  t ips  for  drag so lder ing,  b lade t ips  to remove res idua l  so lder  f rom pads,  and kn i fe  t ips

for  mult i - lead so lder ing of  PLCCs in  t ight  p laces .  

P lease note: SMTC so lder ing t ip  car t r idges are  for  use with the MX-RM3E so lder ing/ rework hand-

pieces  for  STSS/MX systems only.  They cannot  be used with SP systems,  Ta lon ® hand-pieces  or

deso lder  hand-pieces .

DIAMETERS IN INCHES (mm)

B

A
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TUNNEL TIP CARTRIDGES FOR DUAL IN-LINE PACKAGES

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A2 A B D Part No.

DPAC .335 (8.51) .335 (8.51) .250 (6.35) .200 (5.08) SMTC-X47
SO-8 .320 (8.13) .380 (9.65) .750 (19.05) .240 (6.10) SMTC-X107
SO-16 .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .475 (12.07) .230 (5.84) SMTC-X46*
SO-8 .335 (8.51) .335 (8.51) .665 (16.90) .250 (6.35) SMTC-X68**
SOIC-8 .200 (5.08) .200 (5.08 .170 (4.32) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X04
SOIC-14,-16 .200 (5.08) .200 (5.08) .400 (10.16) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X06
SOIC-14 .204 (5.18) .204 (5.18) .350 (8.89) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X142
SOIC-24 (Mini flat pack) .280 (7.11) .280 (7.11) .620 (15.75) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X77
SOIC-16 (Wide) .320 (8.13) .320 (8.13) .470 (11.94) .270 (6.86) SMTC-X124
SOIC-20 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .520 (13.21) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X10
SOIC-24 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .620 (15.75) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X09
SOIC-28, SOL-34 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .720 (18.29) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X07
SOIC-32 .520 (13.21) .520 (13.21) .805 (20.45) .170 (4.32) SMTC-X42
SOJ-28, SOM-36 .315 (8.00) .340 (8.64) .740 (18.80) .074 (1.88) SMTC-X26
SOJ-32, 34 .315 (8.00) .340 (8.64) .840 (21.34) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X140
SOJ-40, SOM-32 .410 (10.41) .450 (11.43) 1.020 (25.91) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X40
SOJ-42 .410 (10.41) .450 (11.43) 1.070 (27.18) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X148
SOMC-14,-16, DB-20 .270 (6.86) .270 (6.86) .440 (11.18) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X20
SOP-20 .270 (6.86) .270 (6.86) .285 (7.24) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X138
SOP-28 .420 (10.67) .420 (10.67) .720 (18.29) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X39
SOP-40 .460 (11.68) .510 (12.95) 1.000 (25.4) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X134*
SOP-44 .510 (12.95) .565 (14.35) 1.070 (27.18) .105 (2.67) SMTC-X83
TSOP-28 .470 (11.94) .505 (12.83) .320 (8.13) .065 (1.65) SMTC-X95 
TSOP-40 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .400 (10.16) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X154
TSOP-56 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .556 (14.12) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X162
TSOP-32 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .320 (8.13) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X84**

B

A A2

D

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    *=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 600 SERIES
**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 700 SERIES

QUAD TIP CARTRIDGES FOR PLCC

SMT TYPE A2 A B2 B D Part No.

PLCC 18 .300 (7.62) .330 (8.38) .500 (12.70) .530 (13.46) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X11
PLCC 20 .360 (9.14) .400 (10.16) .360 (9.14) .400 (10.16) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X12
PLCC 28 .370 (9.40) .410 (10.41) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X103
PLCC 32 .450 (11.43) .500 (12.70) .550 (13.97) .600 (15.24) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X16
PLCC 28 .455 (11.56) .500 (12.70) .455 (11.58) .500 (12.70) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X13
PLCC 44 .660 (16.76) .700 (17.78) .660 (16.76) .700 (17.78) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X14
PLCC 68 .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X18*
PLCC 68 dual• .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X28
PLCC 84 dual• 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X29
PLCC 52 .760 (19.30) .800 (20.32) .760 (19.30) .800 (20.32) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X17*
PLCC 84 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X19*

Please note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

B2

B

A A2

D

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
*=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 600 SERIES

QUAD TIP CARTRIDGES FOR QFP

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A2 A B B2 D Part No.

SQFP 48 (EIAJ) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X121
SQFP 64 (EIAJ) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X120
TQFP 44 .440 (11.18) .480 (12.19) .480 (12.19) .520 (13.21) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X159
TQFP 80 .485 (12.32) .525 (13.34) .485 (12.32) .525 (13.34) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X132
QFP 48 .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X115
VQFP 100 (EIAJ) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X118
QFP 128 (3.2 mm fp) .620 (15.75) .620 (15.75) .860 (21.84) .860 (21.84) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X133
QFP 44 .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X21
QFP 100 (rectangular) .650 (16.51) .650 (16.51) .885 (22.48) .885 (22.48) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X43
QFP 64, 80 .675 (17.15) .675 (17.15) .910 (23.11) .910 (23.11) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X15
QFP 100 .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .190 (4.83) SMTC-X45*
QFP 144 .805 (20.45) .840 (21.34) .805 (20.45) .840 (21.34) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X122
QFP 132 .985 (25.02) 1.020 (25.91) .985 (25.02) 1.020 (25.91) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X86
QFP 100 (square) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X44*
QFP 208 DUAL• 1.125 (28.58) 1.770 (44.96) 1.125 (28.58) 1.170 (44.96) .114 (2.90) SMTC-X81
QFP 120,160 DUAL• 1.165 (29.59) 1.200 (30.48) 1.165 (29.59) 1.200 (30.48) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X48
PQFP 240 DUAL• 1.290 (32.77) 1.330 (33.78) 1.290 (32.77) 1.330 (33.78) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X125
QFP 304 DUAL• 1.600 (40.64) 1.650 (41.91) 1.650 (41.91) 1.600 (40.64) .200 (5.08) SMTC-X158**

B2

B

A A2

D

Please Note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
*= NOT RECOMMENDED FOR 600 SERIES   **= NOT AVAILABLE FOR 600 SERIES

MX Tips

SOCKET TIP CARTRIDGES (TIP INSIDE SOCKET)

Recommended
SMD COMPONENT A B D Part No. Part No.

PLCC-20 SOCKET .360 (9.14) .360 (9.14) .115 (2.91) SMTC-X144 SMTC-1144
PLCC-32 SOCKET .456 (11.58) .556 (14.12) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X109 SMTC-1109
PLCC-84 SOCKET DUAL• 1.160 (40.64) 1.160 (40.64) .115 (2.91) SMTC-X145 SMTC-1145

B

A

D

Please Note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
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TUNNEL TIP CARTRIDGES FOR DUAL IN-LINE PACKAGES

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A2 A B D Part No.

DPAC .335 (8.51) .335 (8.51) .250 (6.35) .200 (5.08) SMTC-X47
SO-8 .320 (8.13) .380 (9.65) .750 (19.05) .240 (6.10) SMTC-X107
SO-16 .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .475 (12.07) .230 (5.84) SMTC-X46*
SO-8 .335 (8.51) .335 (8.51) .665 (16.90) .250 (6.35) SMTC-X68**
SOIC-8 .200 (5.08) .200 (5.08 .170 (4.32) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X04
SOIC-14,-16 .200 (5.08) .200 (5.08) .400 (10.16) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X06
SOIC-14 .204 (5.18) .204 (5.18) .350 (8.89) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X142
SOIC-24 (Mini flat pack) .280 (7.11) .280 (7.11) .620 (15.75) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X77
SOIC-16 (Wide) .320 (8.13) .320 (8.13) .470 (11.94) .270 (6.86) SMTC-X124
SOIC-20 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .520 (13.21) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X10
SOIC-24 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .620 (15.75) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X09
SOIC-28, SOL-34 .375 (9.53) .375 (9.53) .720 (18.29) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X07
SOIC-32 .520 (13.21) .520 (13.21) .805 (20.45) .170 (4.32) SMTC-X42
SOJ-28, SOM-36 .315 (8.00) .340 (8.64) .740 (18.80) .074 (1.88) SMTC-X26
SOJ-32, 34 .315 (8.00) .340 (8.64) .840 (21.34) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X140
SOJ-40, SOM-32 .410 (10.41) .450 (11.43) 1.020 (25.91) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X40
SOJ-42 .410 (10.41) .450 (11.43) 1.070 (27.18) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X148
SOMC-14,-16, DB-20 .270 (6.86) .270 (6.86) .440 (11.18) .090 (2.29) SMTC-X20
SOP-20 .270 (6.86) .270 (6.86) .285 (7.24) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X138
SOP-28 .420 (10.67) .420 (10.67) .720 (18.29) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X39
SOP-40 .460 (11.68) .510 (12.95) 1.000 (25.4) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X134*
SOP-44 .510 (12.95) .565 (14.35) 1.070 (27.18) .105 (2.67) SMTC-X83
TSOP-28 .470 (11.94) .505 (12.83) .320 (8.13) .065 (1.65) SMTC-X95 
TSOP-40 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .400 (10.16) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X154
TSOP-56 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .556 (14.12) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X162
TSOP-32 .730 (18.54) .760 (19.30) .320 (8.13) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X84**

B

A A2

D

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    *=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 600 SERIES
**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 700 SERIES

QUAD TIP CARTRIDGES FOR PLCC

SMT TYPE A2 A B2 B D Part No.

PLCC 18 .300 (7.62) .330 (8.38) .500 (12.70) .530 (13.46) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X11
PLCC 20 .360 (9.14) .400 (10.16) .360 (9.14) .400 (10.16) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X12
PLCC 28 .370 (9.40) .410 (10.41) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X103
PLCC 32 .450 (11.43) .500 (12.70) .550 (13.97) .600 (15.24) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X16
PLCC 28 .455 (11.56) .500 (12.70) .455 (11.58) .500 (12.70) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X13
PLCC 44 .660 (16.76) .700 (17.78) .660 (16.76) .700 (17.78) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X14
PLCC 68 .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X18*
PLCC 68 dual• .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .960 (24.38) .995 (25.27) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X28
PLCC 84 dual• 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X29
PLCC 52 .760 (19.30) .800 (20.32) .760 (19.30) .800 (20.32) .150 (3.81) SMTC-X17*
PLCC 84 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) 1.165 (29.59) 1.195 (30.35) .220 (5.59) SMTC-X19*

Please note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

B2

B

A A2

D

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
*=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 600 SERIES

QUAD TIP CARTRIDGES FOR QFP

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
SMT TYPE A2 A B B2 D Part No.

SQFP 48 (EIAJ) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .330 (8.38) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X121
SQFP 64 (EIAJ) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .440 (11.18) .100 (2.54) SMTC-X120
TQFP 44 .440 (11.18) .480 (12.19) .480 (12.19) .520 (13.21) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X159
TQFP 80 .485 (12.32) .525 (13.34) .485 (12.32) .525 (13.34) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X132
QFP 48 .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .550 (13.97) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X115
VQFP 100 (EIAJ) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .570 (14.48) .610 (15.49) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X118
QFP 128 (3.2 mm fp) .620 (15.75) .620 (15.75) .860 (21.84) .860 (21.84) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X133
QFP 44 .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .635 (16.13) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X21
QFP 100 (rectangular) .650 (16.51) .650 (16.51) .885 (22.48) .885 (22.48) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X43
QFP 64, 80 .675 (17.15) .675 (17.15) .910 (23.11) .910 (23.11) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X15
QFP 100 .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .805 (20.45) .190 (4.83) SMTC-X45*
QFP 144 .805 (20.45) .840 (21.34) .805 (20.45) .840 (21.34) .075 (1.91) SMTC-X122
QFP 132 .985 (25.02) 1.020 (25.91) .985 (25.02) 1.020 (25.91) .125 (3.18) SMTC-X86
QFP 100 (square) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) 1.040 (26.42) .130 (3.30) SMTC-X44*
QFP 208 DUAL• 1.125 (28.58) 1.770 (44.96) 1.125 (28.58) 1.170 (44.96) .114 (2.90) SMTC-X81
QFP 120,160 DUAL• 1.165 (29.59) 1.200 (30.48) 1.165 (29.59) 1.200 (30.48) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X48
PQFP 240 DUAL• 1.290 (32.77) 1.330 (33.78) 1.290 (32.77) 1.330 (33.78) .110 (2.79) SMTC-X125
QFP 304 DUAL• 1.600 (40.64) 1.650 (41.91) 1.650 (41.91) 1.600 (40.64) .200 (5.08) SMTC-X158**

B2

B

A A2

D

Please Note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
*= NOT RECOMMENDED FOR 600 SERIES   **= NOT AVAILABLE FOR 600 SERIES

MX Tips

SOCKET TIP CARTRIDGES (TIP INSIDE SOCKET)

Recommended
SMD COMPONENT A B D Part No. Part No.

PLCC-20 SOCKET .360 (9.14) .360 (9.14) .115 (2.91) SMTC-X144 SMTC-1144
PLCC-32 SOCKET .456 (11.58) .556 (14.12) .120 (3.05) SMTC-X109 SMTC-1109
PLCC-84 SOCKET DUAL• 1.160 (40.64) 1.160 (40.64) .115 (2.91) SMTC-X145 SMTC-1145

B

A

D

Please Note: •Dual tip cartridges require two power supply units and two hand-pieces. A Dual Hand-Piece
Support (MX-DHS) is also recommended.

600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    FOR ALL QUADS USE 700 SERIES T IP  C ARTRIDGES
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MX-Tips

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

SMTC-X60
Blade
0.410” (10.41mm)
Long

SMTC-X61
Blade
0.620” (15.75mm)
Long

SMTC-X62
Blade

0.870” (22.10mm)
Long

SMTC-X110**
Blade 
Dual Heater Quad

1.55” (39.37mm)

SMTC-X136**
Hot Plate
.425” sq. (10.8mm sq.)

Spec ia l i tySpecia l i ty  Tip  Car t r idges

M ic rof ineMicrof ine Rework Tip Car t r idges

SMTC-X171

30°

0.65"
16.51mm

.03"

.76mm SMTC-X171
Use to remove 0201 and 0402 components  f rom a " tops ide"  angle .
Th is  des ign increases  microscope v iewing when rework ing/ removing
micro ch ip  capac i tors /components .  

30°

.60"
15.24mm

.02"

.51mm

SMTC-X172
Des igned for  f ine  drag so lder ing and point - to -point  so lder ing.  Th is
t ip  increases  access  between components  and a l lows for  lead to lead
or  so lder  br idge c lean-up.

60°

.65"
16.51mm

.045"
1.14mm

SMTC-X174
Long reach micro hoof  t ip  des igned with a  smal le r  sur face  area than
the min i -hoof  for  opt imal  drag so lder ing of  components  in  t ight
spots .  

60°

.45"
11.43mm

.035"

.89mm

SMTC-X175
Micro -hoof  t ip  des igned with a  smal le r  sur face  area than the min i -
hoof  for  drag so lder ing of  smal l /micro leaded components .

.52"
13.2mm

.01"
.25mm

STTC -X90
Microf ine t ip  des igned for  so lder ing and touch-up of  micro
components  such as  0201s and 0402s.

BL ADE TIP C ARTRIDGES

HOOF AND KNIFE TIP  C ARTRIDGES FOR DRAG SOLDERING

OTHER SPECIALITY T IP  C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

*=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 800 SERIES   **=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

The Microf ine rework t ip  car t r idge ser ies  i s  des igned for  rework ing 0201 and 0402 or  microf ine

components  in  t ight  spaces  with the he lp of  a  microscope.  Th is  ser ies  inc ludes t ips  that  can be used

to remove 0402 and 0201 components  f rom the tops ide approach or  can a lso be used for  mult i - lead

drag so lder ing on micro PLCC and QFP components  with access  problems.  Depending on your

appl icat ion,  one of  these t ips  wi l l  meet  your  micro component  rework needs.

SMTC-X147*
Hoof

SMTC-X167**
Mini-Hoof

SMTC-X169*
Long Reach Hoof

.13"
.70"

60°

3.3mm
17.78mm

.08"
60°

.60"
15.24mm

2.03mm

.19"

.08"

.65"

45°

4.83mm

16.51mm

2.03mm

.06"

30°

.65"
16.51mm1.52mm

.12" 60°

.60"
15.24mm

3.05mm

.23"

45°

.65"

.19"

16.51mm
5.84mm

4.83mm

SMTC-X98**
SMT Connector
28 Pin

SMTC-X100
Micro XMT
Small Package
Co-Axial Tip

.19"

.13"

1.18"

4.83mm
29.97mm

3.3mm

.03"
.08"

.76mm
2.03mm

.09"

.19".19"

.14"

4.83mm 4.83mm

3.56mm 2.89mm

.425" sq.

.08"

10.80mm sq.

2.03mm

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

SMTC-X170*
Long Reach Hoof

SMTC-X161*
Knife
(Tinned Area, .08”
2.03mm)

SMTC-X173
Knife
(Increased Tinned Area,
.23” 5.84mm)
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MX-Tips

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

SMTC-X60
Blade
0.410” (10.41mm)
Long

SMTC-X61
Blade
0.620” (15.75mm)
Long

SMTC-X62
Blade

0.870” (22.10mm)
Long

SMTC-X110**
Blade 
Dual Heater Quad

1.55” (39.37mm)

SMTC-X136**
Hot Plate
.425” sq. (10.8mm sq.)

Spec ia l i tySpecia l i ty  Tip  Car t r idges

M ic rof ineMicrof ine Rework Tip Car t r idges

SMTC-X171

30°

0.65"
16.51mm

.03"

.76mm SMTC-X171
Use to remove 0201 and 0402 components  f rom a " tops ide"  angle .
Th is  des ign increases  microscope v iewing when rework ing/ removing
micro ch ip  capac i tors /components .  

30°

.60"
15.24mm

.02"

.51mm

SMTC-X172
Des igned for  f ine  drag so lder ing and point - to -point  so lder ing.  Th is
t ip  increases  access  between components  and a l lows for  lead to lead
or  so lder  br idge c lean-up.

60°

.65"
16.51mm

.045"
1.14mm

SMTC-X174
Long reach micro hoof  t ip  des igned with a  smal le r  sur face  area than
the min i -hoof  for  opt imal  drag so lder ing of  components  in  t ight
spots .  

60°

.45"
11.43mm

.035"

.89mm

SMTC-X175
Micro -hoof  t ip  des igned with a  smal le r  sur face  area than the min i -
hoof  for  drag so lder ing of  smal l /micro leaded components .

.52"
13.2mm

.01"
.25mm

STTC -X90
Microf ine t ip  des igned for  so lder ing and touch-up of  micro
components  such as  0201s and 0402s.

BL ADE TIP C ARTRIDGES

HOOF AND KNIFE TIP  C ARTRIDGES FOR DRAG SOLDERING

OTHER SPECIALITY T IP  C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

*=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 800 SERIES   **=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

**=NOT AVAIL ABLE FOR 500 OR 800 SERIES

The Microf ine rework t ip  car t r idge ser ies  i s  des igned for  rework ing 0201 and 0402 or  microf ine

components  in  t ight  spaces  with the he lp of  a  microscope.  Th is  ser ies  inc ludes t ips  that  can be used

to remove 0402 and 0201 components  f rom the tops ide approach or  can a lso be used for  mult i - lead

drag so lder ing on micro PLCC and QFP components  with access  problems.  Depending on your

appl icat ion,  one of  these t ips  wi l l  meet  your  micro component  rework needs.

SMTC-X147*
Hoof

SMTC-X167**
Mini-Hoof

SMTC-X169*
Long Reach Hoof

.13"
.70"

60°

3.3mm
17.78mm

.08"
60°

.60"
15.24mm

2.03mm

.19"

.08"

.65"

45°

4.83mm

16.51mm

2.03mm

.06"

30°

.65"
16.51mm1.52mm

.12" 60°

.60"
15.24mm

3.05mm

.23"

45°

.65"

.19"

16.51mm
5.84mm

4.83mm

SMTC-X98**
SMT Connector
28 Pin

SMTC-X100
Micro XMT
Small Package
Co-Axial Tip

.19"

.13"

1.18"

4.83mm
29.97mm

3.3mm

.03"
.08"

.76mm
2.03mm

.09"

.19".19"

.14"

4.83mm 4.83mm

3.56mm 2.89mm

.425" sq.

.08"

10.80mm sq.

2.03mm

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=0    700 SERIES X=1    800 SERIES X=8

SMTC-X170*
Long Reach Hoof

SMTC-X161*
Knife
(Tinned Area, .08”
2.03mm)

SMTC-X173
Knife
(Increased Tinned Area,
.23” 5.84mm)
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MX-500MX-500Accessor ies  & Spare Par ts

Part No. Description

A MX-RM3E ESD Solder Handle W/CP2 for MX-500 Systems
B MX-RM6E ESD Long Reach Solder Handle W/CP2 for MX-500
C MX-TALON Talon® Hand-Piece with Cord
D MX-DS1 Desolder Hand-Piece
E MX-RM8E DS1 Desolder Cord
F MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose, U.S standard fitting

MX-RM5E Standard Robotic Cable, 1-piece, 6’ (1.83m)**

MX-DMK1 DS1 Maintenance Kit

INCLUDES
Z Long Phillips Screws (Pack of 2)***
AA Short Phillips Screws (Pack of 4)***
BB MX-DSB Desolder Gun Swivel Bushing
CC Hex Screws (Pack of 2)***
DD MX-DLA Desolder Gun Latch Adjustment (Pack of 10)
EE Large Springs (Pack of 2)***
FF Nylon Screws (Pack of 2)***
GG MX-DSL2 DS1 Cartridge Seal (Pack of 2)
HH Hinge Pins (Pack of 4)***
II O-Rings (Pack of 2)***
JJ MX-DSL1 DS1 Chamber Seal (Pack of 2)
KK Small Springs (Pack of 6)***

MX-DUC DS1 Upper Chamber (Type II Desolder Tool only)**

A

B

C

D

E

F

G MX-WS5 DS1/Talon® Workstand with YS3 Sponge
H MX-WS4 MX Workstand with YS3 Sponge
I MX-WSC5 Talon® Cradle
J MX-WSC4 MX-RM3E / 6E Cradle

AC-YS1-P WS1 Sponge (1.7” x 2.7” x 1.0”) (Pack of 50)**
AC-YS3-P MX, SP & DP Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)**

G

H

I

J

K

L M

N

P

O

K AC-TSTAND Tip Stand
L AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
M AC-BRUSH-P Soft Brass Brush Cleaner (Pack of 6)
N MX-DHS Dual Handle Support (use with dual heater SMTCs)
O STSS-TEMPLATE SMTC Tip Selection Template
P AC-TCASE Tip Case for STTC/SSC (holds 10 tips)*

MX-FX2 Fume Extraction Tube and Clamp**

Q

Q MX-DCF1 DS1 Filter Pack: 15 chamber liners, 6 fume filters
MX-DCF1L DS1 Chamber Liners (Pack of 40)**
MX-DCF1F DS1 Fume Filters (Pack of 20)**

R MX-DAR1 Air Regulator and Filter with Fittings
S AC-TC-P Desolder Tip Cleaner (Pack of 12)
T AC-CB1-P Desolder Chamber Cleaning Brush (Pack of 25)
U AC-CB2-P Desolder Tube Cleaning Brush (Pack of 6)
V MX-DVC1 Venturi Cartridge for Desolder Gun
W MX-DSL1 DS1 Chamber Seal
X MX-DSL2 DS1 Cartridge Seal
Y MX-DSB Desolder Gun Swivel Bushing

R

S

T
U

VW

X
Y

POWER SUPPLY AND POWER METER

MX-500P-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC Power Supply
MX-500P-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC Power Supply*
MX-NPM Net Power Meter

* Tips not included ** Not shown 

Z

AA
BB CC DD

EE

FF

JJ

GG

HH
KKII

** Not shown *** Not sold separately

HAND -PIECES AND CORDS

WORKSTAND ITEMS

MISCELL ANEOUS ACCESSORIES

DESOLDERING ACCESSORIES

DESOLDERING MAINTENANCE KIT

OTHER SYSTEM COMPONENTS

*220/240 VAC Power Supply does not include power cord.
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MX-500MX-500Accessor ies  & Spare Par ts

Part No. Description

A MX-RM3E ESD Solder Handle W/CP2 for MX-500 Systems
B MX-RM6E ESD Long Reach Solder Handle W/CP2 for MX-500
C MX-TALON Talon® Hand-Piece with Cord
D MX-DS1 Desolder Hand-Piece
E MX-RM8E DS1 Desolder Cord
F MX-DAH4 ESD Air Hose, U.S standard fitting

MX-RM5E Standard Robotic Cable, 1-piece, 6’ (1.83m)**

MX-DMK1 DS1 Maintenance Kit

INCLUDES
Z Long Phillips Screws (Pack of 2)***
AA Short Phillips Screws (Pack of 4)***
BB MX-DSB Desolder Gun Swivel Bushing
CC Hex Screws (Pack of 2)***
DD MX-DLA Desolder Gun Latch Adjustment (Pack of 10)
EE Large Springs (Pack of 2)***
FF Nylon Screws (Pack of 2)***
GG MX-DSL2 DS1 Cartridge Seal (Pack of 2)
HH Hinge Pins (Pack of 4)***
II O-Rings (Pack of 2)***
JJ MX-DSL1 DS1 Chamber Seal (Pack of 2)
KK Small Springs (Pack of 6)***

MX-DUC DS1 Upper Chamber (Type II Desolder Tool only)**

A

B

C

D

E

F

G MX-WS5 DS1/Talon® Workstand with YS3 Sponge
H MX-WS4 MX Workstand with YS3 Sponge
I MX-WSC5 Talon® Cradle
J MX-WSC4 MX-RM3E / 6E Cradle

AC-YS1-P WS1 Sponge (1.7” x 2.7” x 1.0”) (Pack of 50)**
AC-YS3-P MX, SP & DP Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)**

G

H

I

J

K

L M

N

P

O

K AC-TSTAND Tip Stand
L AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
M AC-BRUSH-P Soft Brass Brush Cleaner (Pack of 6)
N MX-DHS Dual Handle Support (use with dual heater SMTCs)
O STSS-TEMPLATE SMTC Tip Selection Template
P AC-TCASE Tip Case for STTC/SSC (holds 10 tips)*

MX-FX2 Fume Extraction Tube and Clamp**

Q

Q MX-DCF1 DS1 Filter Pack: 15 chamber liners, 6 fume filters
MX-DCF1L DS1 Chamber Liners (Pack of 40)**
MX-DCF1F DS1 Fume Filters (Pack of 20)**

R MX-DAR1 Air Regulator and Filter with Fittings
S AC-TC-P Desolder Tip Cleaner (Pack of 12)
T AC-CB1-P Desolder Chamber Cleaning Brush (Pack of 25)
U AC-CB2-P Desolder Tube Cleaning Brush (Pack of 6)
V MX-DVC1 Venturi Cartridge for Desolder Gun
W MX-DSL1 DS1 Chamber Seal
X MX-DSL2 DS1 Cartridge Seal
Y MX-DSB Desolder Gun Swivel Bushing

R

S

T
U

VW

X
Y

POWER SUPPLY AND POWER METER

MX-500P-11 Two Port 100/120 VAC Power Supply
MX-500P-21 Two Port 220/240 VAC Power Supply*
MX-NPM Net Power Meter

* Tips not included ** Not shown 

Z

AA
BB CC DD

EE

FF

JJ

GG

HH
KKII

** Not shown *** Not sold separately

HAND -PIECES AND CORDS

WORKSTAND ITEMS

MISCELL ANEOUS ACCESSORIES

DESOLDERING ACCESSORIES

DESOLDERING MAINTENANCE KIT

OTHER SYSTEM COMPONENTS

*220/240 VAC Power Supply does not include power cord.
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SP200 SP200 
Economica l  So lder ing System Cuts  Costs ,  Not  Corners

The SP200 So lder ing System is  the most  cost-ef fect ive  and eas iest  to use compact  so lder ing system

avai lab le  today.

For  f lawless  so lder ing,  technic ians need only  se lect  the cor rect  t ip  car t r idge,  inser t  i t  into the hand-

piece and switch on.  As  the uni t  works  at  a  lower  temperature than a convent iona l  i ron and requi res

no ca l ib rat ion,  operators  a lways apply  the cor rect  leve l  o f  thermal  energy needed to produce so lder

jo ints  of  the h ighest  qua l i ty  wi thout  r i sk ing component  or  PCB damage.

In addi t ion,  the system’s  des ign i s  ext remely  re l iab le ,  wi th ver y  few par ts  that  ever  need repa i r ing,

ensur ing that  the SP200 So lder ing System is  pract ica l ly  maintenance-f ree.

Metca l ’ s  SP200 So lder ing System, for  through-hole  so lder ing and SMT touch-up,  i s  des igned to

per fect ly  complement our  MX-500 So lder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework System.

SP200 So lder ing System

T ip Car t r idges  For  So lder ing Appl icat ions

The SP200 So lder ing System’s  t ip  car t r idges are  des igned to su i t  a  wide range of  so lder ing appl icat ions.

For  opt imum per formance,  operators  should se lect  the t ip  that  a l lows max imum contact  wi th the work

sur face.  We suggest  that  you star t  wi th a  600 ser ies  t ip  car t r idge.

SP200 SOLDER TIP C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=6    700 SERIES X=7

Part No. Description

SP200-11 115 VAC Soldering System
SP200-21 220/240 VAC Soldering System*

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SP-PW1-10 Power Supply with Power Cord
SP-PW1-20 Power Supply with Power Cord*
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
AC-YS3-P Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)
AC-BRUSH-P Soft Brass Brush Cleaner (Pack of 6)
AC-TCASE Tip Case (holds 10 tips)**
AC-TSTAND Tip Stand
SP-HC1 ESD Solder Handle W/CP2 for SP200 Systems
SP-OR O-Ring Replacement Kit
SP-WSK1 SP Workstand with YS3 Sponge
SP-CRADLE Universal Cradle

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords
**Tips not included

SP200 SOLDERING SYSTEM
System Includes Power Supply With Power Cord*, Hand-Piece With

Cord, Workstand With Sponge And Cartidge Removal Pad

SSC -X17A
Ext ra  L arge Chise l
.21” (5 .3mm)

SSC -X13A
Chise l  90º  
.13” (3 .3mm)

SSC -X46A
Long Reach Chise l
.12” (3 .0mm)

SSC -X36A
Chise l  30º
.10” (2 .5mm)

SSC -X42A
Long Reach Chise l  60º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X70A
Long Chise l
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X37A
Chise l  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X38A
Chise l  30º
.06” (1 .5mm)

SSC -X25A
Chise l  30º  
.04” (1 .0mm)

SSC -X74A
Conica l  Sharp
.055” (1 .4mm)

SSC -X01A
Conica l  Sharp
.04” (1 .0mm)

.40"

.21"
5.3mm

10mm

SSC -X22A
Conica l  Sharp
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X72A
Conica l  Ch ise l
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X71A
Conica l  Ch ise l
.04” (1 .0mm)

SSC -X54A
Sharp Bent  30º
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X26A
Sharp Bent  30º
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X47A
Beve l  60º 
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X45A
Beve l  60º 
.016” (0 .4mm)

SSC -X67A
Drag So lder ing T ip  
(Min i -Hoof )

SSC -X61A
Drag So lder ing T ip
(Kn i fe )

SSC -X39A
Drag So lder ing T ip
(Hoof )

SSC -X73A
Drag Soldering Tip
(Increased T inned
Area, .24” 6.1mm)

.30"

.13"

7.6mm

3.3mm

.65"

.12"

3.0mm

16.5mm

.10"

.39"

2.5mm

9.9mm

.63"

.07"

1.78mm

16mm

.65"

.07"

1.78mm

16.5mm

.40"

.07"
9.9mm

1.78mm

.40"

1.5mm

10mm
.06"

.43"

1.0mm

.04" 11mm

15mm

.055"

.590"
1.4mm

.04"

.60"

1.0mm

15.2mm

.45"

0.51mm

.02" 11.4mm

.39"

.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

.36"

.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm

.73"

.02"
.51mm

18.5mm

.45"

.02"

0.51mm

11.4mm

.07"

14.2mm

60°

1.78mm

.56"

.75"
.016"

0.4mm

19mm

.70".05"
17.8mm

1.27mm

.64"

45º

.02"

.18"

16.25mm

0.5mm

4.5mm

.70"
.016" 17.8mm

2.3mm

.64"

45º

.02"

.18"

16.25mm

0.5mm

4.5mm

.24"
6.1mm
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SP200 SP200 
Economica l  So lder ing System Cuts  Costs ,  Not  Corners

The SP200 So lder ing System is  the most  cost-ef fect ive  and eas iest  to use compact  so lder ing system

avai lab le  today.

For  f lawless  so lder ing,  technic ians need only  se lect  the cor rect  t ip  car t r idge,  inser t  i t  into the hand-

piece and switch on.  As  the uni t  works  at  a  lower  temperature than a convent iona l  i ron and requi res

no ca l ib rat ion,  operators  a lways apply  the cor rect  leve l  o f  thermal  energy needed to produce so lder

jo ints  of  the h ighest  qua l i ty  wi thout  r i sk ing component  or  PCB damage.

In addi t ion,  the system’s  des ign i s  ext remely  re l iab le ,  wi th ver y  few par ts  that  ever  need repa i r ing,

ensur ing that  the SP200 So lder ing System is  pract ica l ly  maintenance-f ree.

Metca l ’ s  SP200 So lder ing System, for  through-hole  so lder ing and SMT touch-up,  i s  des igned to

per fect ly  complement our  MX-500 So lder ing,  Deso lder ing & Rework System.

SP200 So lder ing System

T ip Car t r idges  For  So lder ing Appl icat ions

The SP200 So lder ing System’s  t ip  car t r idges are  des igned to su i t  a  wide range of  so lder ing appl icat ions.

For  opt imum per formance,  operators  should se lect  the t ip  that  a l lows max imum contact  wi th the work

sur face.  We suggest  that  you star t  wi th a  600 ser ies  t ip  car t r idge.

SP200 SOLDER TIP C ARTRIDGES

500 SERIES X=5    600 SERIES X=6    700 SERIES X=7

Part No. Description

SP200-11 115 VAC Soldering System
SP200-21 220/240 VAC Soldering System*

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SP-PW1-10 Power Supply with Power Cord
SP-PW1-20 Power Supply with Power Cord*
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
AC-YS3-P Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)
AC-BRUSH-P Soft Brass Brush Cleaner (Pack of 6)
AC-TCASE Tip Case (holds 10 tips)**
AC-TSTAND Tip Stand
SP-HC1 ESD Solder Handle W/CP2 for SP200 Systems
SP-OR O-Ring Replacement Kit
SP-WSK1 SP Workstand with YS3 Sponge
SP-CRADLE Universal Cradle

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords
**Tips not included

SP200 SOLDERING SYSTEM
System Includes Power Supply With Power Cord*, Hand-Piece With

Cord, Workstand With Sponge And Cartidge Removal Pad

SSC -X17A
Ext ra  L arge Chise l
.21” (5 .3mm)

SSC -X13A
Chise l  90º  
.13” (3 .3mm)

SSC -X46A
Long Reach Chise l
.12” (3 .0mm)

SSC -X36A
Chise l  30º
.10” (2 .5mm)

SSC -X42A
Long Reach Chise l  60º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X70A
Long Chise l
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X37A
Chise l  30º
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X38A
Chise l  30º
.06” (1 .5mm)

SSC -X25A
Chise l  30º  
.04” (1 .0mm)

SSC -X74A
Conica l  Sharp
.055” (1 .4mm)

SSC -X01A
Conica l  Sharp
.04” (1 .0mm)

.40"

.21"
5.3mm

10mm

SSC -X22A
Conica l  Sharp
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X72A
Conica l  Ch ise l
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X71A
Conica l  Ch ise l
.04” (1 .0mm)

SSC -X54A
Sharp Bent  30º
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X26A
Sharp Bent  30º
.02” (0 .51mm)

SSC -X47A
Beve l  60º  
.07” (1 .78mm)

SSC -X45A
Beve l  60º  
.016” (0 .4mm)

SSC -X67A
Drag So lder ing T ip  
(Min i -Hoof )

SSC -X61A
Drag So lder ing T ip
(Kn i fe )

SSC -X39A
Drag So lder ing T ip
(Hoof )

SSC -X73A
Drag Soldering Tip
(Increased T inned
Area, .24” 6.1mm)

.30"

.13"

7.6mm

3.3mm

.65"

.12"

3.0mm

16.5mm

.10"

.39"

2.5mm

9.9mm

.63"

.07"

1.78mm

16mm

.65"

.07"

1.78mm

16.5mm

.40"

.07"
9.9mm

1.78mm

.40"

1.5mm

10mm
.06"

.43"

1.0mm

.04" 11mm

15mm

.055"

.590"
1.4mm

.04"

.60"

1.0mm

15.2mm

.45"

0.51mm

.02" 11.4mm

.39"

.07" 9.9mm

1.78mm

.36"

.04"

1.0mm

9.1mm

.73"

.02"
.51mm

18.5mm

.45"

.02"

0.51mm

11.4mm

.07"

14.2mm

60°

1.78mm

.56"

.75"
.016"

0.4mm

19mm

.70".05"
17.8mm

1.27mm

.64"

45º

.02"

.18"

16.25mm

0.5mm

4.5mm

.70"
.016" 17.8mm

2.3mm

.64"

45º

.02"

.18"

16.25mm

0.5mm

4.5mm

.24"
6.1mm
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Power fu l ,  Por tab le  Through-Hole  Rework

Metca l ’ s  SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System is  spec i f i ca l ly  des igned for  through-hole  rework,

de l iver ing power fu l  and por tab le  deso lder ing.

The system’s  bu i l t - in  vacuum pump c lears  through-holes  qu ick ly  and complete ly,  mak ing i t  idea l ly

su i ted to  a reas  wi thout  shop a i r.  Th i s  l ightweight ,  e rgonomic  penc i l  g r ip  deso lder ing too l

max imizes  operator  product iv i ty  and reduces the r i sk  of  damage to components  and subst rates .

Us ing Smar tHeat® technology,  the SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System suppl ies  h igher  Watt

dens i ty  power  at  lower  temperatures  than other  deso lder ing too ls  wi th no overshoot .  I t s  50-Watt

power  rat ing and t ips ,  spec i f i ca l ly  des igned to max imize heat  t ransfer,  make the system idea l  for

heavy load deso lder ing of  components  on ground-planes and mult i - layer  PCBs.
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SP440 SP440 Self-Conta ined Desolder ing System

A dvanced Operat ing And Sa fety  Features

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System has a  number  of  features ,  which combine to ensure

that  i t  i s  the most  re l iab le  and cost-ef fect ive  so lut ion ava i lab le  for  se l f -conta ined deso lder ing.  The

system’s  t ime-out  feature switches of f  the power  supply  a f te r  a  30-minute redundancy per iod,  thus

s ign i f i cant ly  extending t ip  l i fe  and conser v ing energy.

Coupled with these features  are  e lements  that  re f lect  our  dedicat ion to operator  and process  safety.

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System’s  ESD cable  and vacuum l ine are  burn-proof,  which

safeguards  operators  f rom in jur y  and prevents  damage to expens ive process  e lements .  The uni t ’ s

read i ly  access ib le  paper  so lder  co l lect ion chamber  renders  the former  g lass  car t r idges obso lete  and

speeds the deso lder ing process .

Desolder ing T ips

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System’s  t ips  are  ava i lab le  in  two temperature ranges:  600

and 700 ser ies .  To ensure the best  resu l ts ,  choose a t ip  with an inter ior  d iameter  on ly  s l ight ly  la rger

than that  of  the lead on the component  to be deso ldered.

SP440-11 115 VAC Self-Contained Desoldering System
SP440-21 220/240 VAC Self-Contained Desoldering System*

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SP-PW3-11 Power Supply with Power Cord
SP-PW3-21 Power Supply with Power Cord*
DP-DSG2 Hand-Piece Assembly

(handle, cord, vac line, coil assembly)
DP-WSK2 SP440 Workstand Kit with YS3 Sponge
DP-SL3 Front Seal for DSG2
AC-TC-P Tip Cleaners (Pack of 12)
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
DP-CA2 Coil Assembly
DP-CC Solder Collection Chamber for DSG2
DP-CF Filter Pack (12 fume filters, 24 chamber liners)
DP-LF Filter Pack (5 inline filters)
DP-VB1 Valve Body Assembly (clip, valve, ESD vac. hose)
DP-VL1 Vacuum Line, ESD
DP-WSC2 SP440 Cradle
AC-YS3-P Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

T IP  RANGE

Part No. A B

SDC-X02 .025 (0.64) .055 (1.40)
SDC-X03 .030 (0.76) .060 (1.52)
SDC-X04 .040 (1.02) .070 (1.78)
SDC-X05 .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)
SDC-X06 .060 (1.52) .090 (2.29)
SDC-X07 .095 (2.41) .125 (3.18)

DIAMETER IN INCHES (mm)

B

A

600 SERIES X=6    700 SERIES X=7

SP440 DESOLDERING SYSTEM
System Includes Power Supply With Power Cord*, Hand-Piece Assembly,

Workstand Kit With Sponge, Tip Cleaners And Cartidge Removal Pad
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Power fu l ,  Por tab le  Through-Hole  Rework

Metca l ’ s  SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System is  spec i f i ca l ly  des igned for  through-hole  rework,

de l iver ing power fu l  and por tab le  deso lder ing.

The system’s  bu i l t - in  vacuum pump c lears  through-holes  qu ick ly  and complete ly,  mak ing i t  idea l ly

su i ted to  a reas  wi thout  shop a i r.  Th i s  l ightweight ,  e rgonomic  penc i l  g r ip  deso lder ing too l

max imizes  operator  product iv i ty  and reduces the r i sk  of  damage to components  and subst rates .

Us ing Smar tHeat® technology,  the SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System suppl ies  h igher  Watt

dens i ty  power  at  lower  temperatures  than other  deso lder ing too ls  wi th no overshoot .  I t s  50-Watt

power  rat ing and t ips ,  spec i f i ca l ly  des igned to max imize heat  t ransfer,  make the system idea l  for

heavy load deso lder ing of  components  on ground-planes and mult i - layer  PCBs.
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SP440 SP440 Self-Conta ined Desolder ing System

A dvanced Operat ing And Sa fety  Features

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System has a  number  of  features ,  which combine to ensure

that  i t  i s  the most  re l iab le  and cost-ef fect ive  so lut ion ava i lab le  for  se l f -conta ined deso lder ing.  The

system’s  t ime-out  feature switches of f  the power  supply  a f te r  a  30-minute redundancy per iod,  thus

s ign i f i cant ly  extending t ip  l i fe  and conser v ing energy.

Coupled with these features  are  e lements  that  re f lect  our  dedicat ion to operator  and process  safety.

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System’s  ESD cable  and vacuum l ine are  burn-proof,  which

safeguards  operators  f rom in jur y  and prevents  damage to expens ive process  e lements .  The uni t ’ s

read i ly  access ib le  paper  so lder  co l lect ion chamber  renders  the former  g lass  car t r idges obso lete  and

speeds the deso lder ing process .

Desolder ing T ips

The SP440 Se l f -Conta ined Desolder ing System’s  t ips  are  ava i lab le  in  two temperature ranges:  600

and 700 ser ies .  To ensure the best  resu l ts ,  choose a t ip  with an inter ior  d iameter  on ly  s l ight ly  la rger

than that  of  the lead on the component  to be deso ldered.

SP440-11 115 VAC Self-Contained Desoldering System
SP440-21 220/240 VAC Self-Contained Desoldering System*

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SP-PW3-11 Power Supply with Power Cord
SP-PW3-21 Power Supply with Power Cord*
DP-DSG2 Hand-Piece Assembly

(handle, cord, vac line, coil assembly)
DP-WSK2 SP440 Workstand Kit with YS3 Sponge
DP-SL3 Front Seal for DSG2
AC-TC-P Tip Cleaners (Pack of 12)
AC-CP2 Cartridge Removal Pad
DP-CA2 Coil Assembly
DP-CC Solder Collection Chamber for DSG2
DP-CF Filter Pack (12 fume filters, 24 chamber liners)
DP-LF Filter Pack (5 inline filters)
DP-VB1 Valve Body Assembly (clip, valve, ESD vac. hose)
DP-VL1 Vacuum Line, ESD
DP-WSC2 SP440 Cradle
AC-YS3-P Workstand Sponge (Pack of 50)

*220/240 VAC system does not include power cords

T IP  RANGE

Part No. A B

SDC-X02 .025 (0.64) .055 (1.40)
SDC-X03 .030 (0.76) .060 (1.52)
SDC-X04 .040 (1.02) .070 (1.78)
SDC-X05 .050 (1.27) .080 (2.03)
SDC-X06 .060 (1.52) .090 (2.29)
SDC-X07 .095 (2.41) .125 (3.18)

DIAMETER IN INCHES (mm)

B

A

600 SERIES X=6    700 SERIES X=7

SP440 DESOLDERING SYSTEM
System Includes Power Supply With Power Cord*, Hand-Piece Assembly,

Workstand Kit With Sponge, Tip Cleaners And Cartidge Removal Pad
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QX2 QX2 
Convect ion Rework Made Easy

The QX2 Convect ion Rework System combines sophis t icated process  contro l  and wide-ranging

capabi l i t ies  wi th a  user- f r iendly,  e rgonomic des ign to speed and s impl i f y  the rework process .  With

i ts  constant  temperature and var iab le  power,  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System min imizes  the r i sk

of  thermal  damage,  prov id ing a safe  env i ronment for  de l icate  components  and subst rates .

In  compar i son with other  convect ion systems,  the s impl ic i ty  and power  of  th is  machine i s  c lear.

S impl i f ied push-button contro ls  and advanced automat ion reduce the need for  extended operator

t ra in ing whi le  great ly  reduc ing the l ike l ihood of  human er ror.  Older  convect ion systems are  d i f f i cu l t

to operate and requi re  extens ive user  t ra in ing.  Th is  i s  not  the case with the QX2 Convect ion Rework

System. Even i t s  in i t ia l  set-up i s  a  fast  and easy process ,  requi r ing no spec ia l  too ls .

P lease note: The QX2 Convect ion Rework System is  shown be low a longs ide a  Metca l  BVX-100 Fume

Ext ract ion System which i s  ava i lab le  separate ly.

Prec i se  Nozz les  Increase F le x ib i l i ty

A wide range of  focused convect ion nozz les  i s  ava i lab le  for  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System.

These d i rect  heat  prec ise ly  where i t  i s  needed.  With Metca l ’ s  qu ick-re lease system, these nozz les

can be changed in  seconds,  for  unsurpassed speed and f lex ib i l i ty.

QX2 Convect ion Rework System

St reaml ined Operat ion

The QX2 Convect ion Rework System’s  vacuum pick-up gent ly  removes components  a f te r  re f low.

The t ime of  each removal  cyc le  i s  s tored and d isp layed as  a  gu ide to he lp operators  qu ick ly  estab l i sh

a min imum t ime for  component  p lacement.  The system then automat ica l ly  turns  of f  the heat  to

min imize the r i sk  of  thermal  shock to ad jacent  components  or  to the PCB i t se l f.  An integrated

under-board pre-heater  i s  a l so ava i lab le  to prevent  the warp ing of  la rge boards  dur ing rework.

Operators  can f ine-tune the power  by ad just ing the a i r f low rate ,  but  to min imize thermal  s t ress ,  the

system automat ica l ly  susta ins  the heater  exhaust  temperature whi le  mainta in ing a cons is tent ly  low

set  po int  temperature.  To accommodate any process  change,  inc lud ing the use of  new so lder ing

a l loys ,  the manufactur ing engineer  can eas i ly  reprogram th is  set  temperature.
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QX2 QX2 
Convect ion Rework Made Easy

The QX2 Convect ion Rework System combines sophis t icated process  contro l  and wide-ranging

capabi l i t ies  wi th a  user- f r iendly,  e rgonomic des ign to speed and s impl i f y  the rework process .  With

i ts  constant  temperature and var iab le  power,  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System min imizes  the r i sk

of  thermal  damage,  prov id ing a safe  env i ronment for  de l icate  components  and subst rates .

In  compar i son with other  convect ion systems,  the s impl ic i ty  and power  of  th is  machine i s  c lear.

S impl i f ied push-button contro ls  and advanced automat ion reduce the need for  extended operator

t ra in ing whi le  great ly  reduc ing the l ike l ihood of  human er ror.  Older  convect ion systems are  d i f f i cu l t

to operate and requi re  extens ive user  t ra in ing.  Th is  i s  not  the case with the QX2 Convect ion Rework

System. Even i t s  in i t ia l  set-up i s  a  fast  and easy process ,  requi r ing no spec ia l  too ls .

P lease note: The QX2 Convect ion Rework System is  shown be low a longs ide a  Metca l  BVX-100 Fume

Ext ract ion System which i s  ava i lab le  separate ly.

Prec i se  Nozz les  Increase F le x ib i l i ty

A wide range of  focused convect ion nozz les  i s  ava i lab le  for  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System.

These d i rect  heat  prec ise ly  where i t  i s  needed.  With Metca l ’ s  qu ick-re lease system, these nozz les

can be changed in  seconds,  for  unsurpassed speed and f lex ib i l i ty.

QX2 Convect ion Rework System

St reaml ined Operat ion

The QX2 Convect ion Rework System’s  vacuum pick-up gent ly  removes components  a f te r  re f low.

The t ime of  each removal  cyc le  i s  s tored and d isp layed as  a  gu ide to he lp operators  qu ick ly  estab l i sh

a min imum t ime for  component  p lacement.  The system then automat ica l ly  turns  of f  the heat  to

min imize the r i sk  of  thermal  shock to ad jacent  components  or  to the PCB i t se l f.  An integrated

under-board pre-heater  i s  a l so ava i lab le  to prevent  the warp ing of  la rge boards  dur ing rework.

Operators  can f ine-tune the power  by ad just ing the a i r f low rate ,  but  to min imize thermal  s t ress ,  the

system automat ica l ly  susta ins  the heater  exhaust  temperature whi le  mainta in ing a cons is tent ly  low

set  po int  temperature.  To accommodate any process  change,  inc lud ing the use of  new so lder ing

a l loys ,  the manufactur ing engineer  can eas i ly  reprogram th is  set  temperature.
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Remote Contro l le r  Funct ions

Timer: By count ing up dur ing removal  and down dur ing at tachment,  the t imer  removes

subject ive  guesswork f rom the rework process .

Tempera tu re D i sp l ay : Disp lay s  the  t empe ra tu re  o f  the  hea te r  e xhaus t  o r  the

temperature measured by an aux i l ia r y  thermocouple  in  e i ther  °F  or  °C.  The heater  exhaust

temperature i s  preset  at  662ºF (350°C)  and may be reset  by the process  engineer  to

anywhere between 482ºF (250°C)  and 842ºF (450°C)  by enter ing an unlock code.   

Attach Mode: This  mode re f lows a new component  to the PCB.  By ad just ing the t ime

stored in  Remove mode with the + -  keys ,  you can ensure an appropr iate  re f low t ime,

which may be ad justed on the f ly  i f  des i red.

Air f low Selector: The a i r f low se lector  determines the rate  at  which thermal  energy i s

t ransfer red to the component .

Remove Mode: This  mode act ivates  the vacuum pick-up,  which appl ies  a  gent le  upward

force to the component .  When component  l i f t  o f f  i s  sensed,  the heater  i s  automat ica l ly

turned of f.  

Star t /S top Button: Press ing the Star t /Stop button in i t ia tes  or  ends the Remove or

A ttach cyc le .  In  Remove mode,  s topping the cyc le  a l so shuts  of f  the vacuum, to re lease

components  a f te r  l i f t  o f f.  

A dvanced Process  Contro l

The system’s  d ig i ta l  cont ro l le r  c lear ly  d isp lays  c r i t i ca l  parameters  dur ing operat ion whi le  i t s

automated funct ions reduce process  var iab i l i ty.  I t s  expanded leve l  o f  process  contro l  prov ides

super ior  qua l i ty  of  operat ion and f ina l  product ,  wi th less  sc rap and greater  throughput.

QX2 Convect ion Rework Nozz les

Metca l  has  a  comprehens ive range of  nozz les  for  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System. For  non-standard

components  we of fe r  a  custom nozz le  program. P lease contact  your  loca l  Metca l  representat ive for  more

informat ion about  custom nozz les .

A

B

STANDARD NOZZLE RANGE

Part No. Component Types A B

NZ-D1113 Nozzle Dual 0.43 (11) 0.51 (13)
NZ-D1116 Nozzle Dual (for SOL 28) 0.43 (11) 0.63 (16)
NZ-D1420 Nozzle Dual 0.55 (14) 0.79 (20)
NZ-D2109 Nozzle Dual 0.35 (09) 0.83 (21)
NZ-D2113 Nozzle Dual 0.51 (13) 0.83 (21)

NZ-Q11 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 20) 0.43 (11) 0.43 (11)
NZ-Q13 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 28) 0.51 (13) 0.51 (13)
NZ-Q1415 Nozzle Quad 0.55 (14) 0.60 (15)
NZ-Q17 Nozzle Quad 0.67 (17) 0.67 (17)
NZ-Q18 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 80) 0.71 (18) 0.71 (18)
NZ-Q19 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 44) 0.75 (19) 0.75 (19)
NZ-Q1925 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 100) 0.75 (19) 0.98 (25)
NZ-Q22 Nozzle Quad 0.87 (22) 0.87 (22)
NZ-Q23 Nozzle Quad 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-Q27 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 68) 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-Q28 Nozzle Quad 1.10 (28) 1.10 (28)
NZ-Q32 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 84, QFP 208) 1.26 (32) 1.26 (32)
NZ-Q33 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 120/128/144/160) 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-Q35 Nozzle Quad 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-Q38 Nozzle Quad 1.50 (38) 1.50 (38)
NZ-Q43 Nozzle Quad 1.70 (43) 1.70 (43)

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)

A

B

Box Ref low Nozz les

In  addi t ion to our  broad range of  s tandard nozz les ,  we a lso of fe r  a  range of  box re f low nozz les

des igned for  the removal  o f  sh ie ld ing cans,  connectors  and other  square components .

A

B

BOX REFLOW NOZZLES

Part No. Component Types A B

NZ-B23 Nozzle Box 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-B27 Nozzle Box 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-B33 Nozzle Box 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-B35 Nozzle Box 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-B40 Nozzle Box 1.57 (40) 1.57 (40)
NZ-B44 Nozzle Box 1.73 (44) 1.73 (44)

INTERNAL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
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Remote Contro l le r  Funct ions

Timer: By count ing up dur ing removal  and down dur ing at tachment,  the t imer  removes

subject ive  guesswork f rom the rework process .

Tempera tu re D i sp l ay : Disp lay s  the  t empe ra tu re  o f  the  hea te r  e xhaus t  o r  the

temperature measured by an aux i l ia r y  thermocouple  in  e i ther  °F  or  °C.  The heater  exhaust

temperature i s  preset  at  662ºF (350°C)  and may be reset  by the process  engineer  to

anywhere between 482ºF (250°C)  and 842ºF (450°C)  by enter ing an unlock code.   

Attach Mode: This  mode re f lows a new component  to the PCB.  By ad just ing the t ime

stored in  Remove mode with the + -  keys ,  you can ensure an appropr iate  re f low t ime,

which may be ad justed on the f ly  i f  des i red.

Air f low Selector: The a i r f low se lector  determines the rate  at  which thermal  energy i s

t ransfer red to the component .

Remove Mode: This  mode act ivates  the vacuum pick-up,  which appl ies  a  gent le  upward

force to the component .  When component  l i f t  o f f  i s  sensed,  the heater  i s  automat ica l ly

turned of f.  

Star t /S top Button: Press ing the Star t /Stop button in i t ia tes  or  ends the Remove or

A ttach cyc le .  In  Remove mode,  s topping the cyc le  a l so shuts  of f  the vacuum, to re lease

components  a f te r  l i f t  o f f.  

A dvanced Process  Contro l

The system’s  d ig i ta l  cont ro l le r  c lear ly  d isp lays  c r i t i ca l  parameters  dur ing operat ion whi le  i t s

automated funct ions reduce process  var iab i l i ty.  I t s  expanded leve l  o f  process  contro l  prov ides

super ior  qua l i ty  of  operat ion and f ina l  product ,  wi th less  sc rap and greater  throughput.

QX2 Convect ion Rework Nozz les

Metca l  has  a  comprehens ive range of  nozz les  for  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System. For  non-standard

components  we of fe r  a  custom nozz le  program. P lease contact  your  loca l  Metca l  representat ive for  more

informat ion about  custom nozz les .

A

B

STANDARD NOZZLE RANGE

Part No. Component Types A B

NZ-D1113 Nozzle Dual 0.43 (11) 0.51 (13)
NZ-D1116 Nozzle Dual (for SOL 28) 0.43 (11) 0.63 (16)
NZ-D1420 Nozzle Dual 0.55 (14) 0.79 (20)
NZ-D2109 Nozzle Dual 0.35 (09) 0.83 (21)
NZ-D2113 Nozzle Dual 0.51 (13) 0.83 (21)

NZ-Q11 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 20) 0.43 (11) 0.43 (11)
NZ-Q13 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 28) 0.51 (13) 0.51 (13)
NZ-Q1415 Nozzle Quad 0.55 (14) 0.60 (15)
NZ-Q17 Nozzle Quad 0.67 (17) 0.67 (17)
NZ-Q18 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 80) 0.71 (18) 0.71 (18)
NZ-Q19 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 44) 0.75 (19) 0.75 (19)
NZ-Q1925 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 100) 0.75 (19) 0.98 (25)
NZ-Q22 Nozzle Quad 0.87 (22) 0.87 (22)
NZ-Q23 Nozzle Quad 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-Q27 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 68) 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-Q28 Nozzle Quad 1.10 (28) 1.10 (28)
NZ-Q32 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 84, QFP 208) 1.26 (32) 1.26 (32)
NZ-Q33 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 120/128/144/160) 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-Q35 Nozzle Quad 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-Q38 Nozzle Quad 1.50 (38) 1.50 (38)
NZ-Q43 Nozzle Quad 1.70 (43) 1.70 (43)

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)

A

B

Box Ref low Nozz les

In  addi t ion to our  broad range of  s tandard nozz les ,  we a lso of fe r  a  range of  box re f low nozz les

des igned for  the removal  o f  sh ie ld ing cans,  connectors  and other  square components .

A

B

BOX REFLOW NOZZLES

Part No. Component Types A B

NZ-B23 Nozzle Box 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-B27 Nozzle Box 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-B33 Nozzle Box 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-B35 Nozzle Box 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-B40 Nozzle Box 1.57 (40) 1.57 (40)
NZ-B44 Nozzle Box 1.73 (44) 1.73 (44)

INTERNAL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
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TECHNIC AL SPECIFIC ATIONS

QX2-S-11 QX2-S-21

Input Voltage 90-132 VAC, 50/60 Hz 220-260 VAC, 50/60 Hz

Convection System

Heater 550 W 550 W

Rated Current 5 Amps 2.5 Amps

Airflow 20-50 l/min 20-50 l/min

Source Temperature

(Default Set Point) 662°F 350°C

Source Temperature Range 482°F - 842ºF 250°C - 450°C

Pre-Heater

Heater 950 W 950 W

Rated Current 8.5 Amps 4.5 Amps

Heating Surface 6” x 6” 152mm x 152mm

Board Temperature Range 194°F - 248°F 90°C - 120°C

Board Holder

Minimum Board Size 2” x  2” 50mm x 50mm

Maximum Board Size 14” x 18” 360mm x 460mm

Weights

Convection Rework System 18 lb 8.2 kg

Board Holder 5.5 lb 2.5 kg

Pre-Heater 6.4 lb 2.9 kg

Outer Dimensions (W x D x H)

Convection Rework System

(Operating) 11.5” x 20.5” x  14.2” 292mm  x 521mm  x 361mm

(Stored) 11.5” x 16.8” x  21.0” 292mm  x 427mm x 533mm

Board Holder 20.5” x 15.0” x 5.0” 521mm  x 381mm x 127mm

Pre-Heater 8.2” x 15.5” x 2.5” 208mm  x 394mm x 64mm

FEATURES

Vacuum Self-contained
Operator Moveable controller with: 

•Start/Stop button
•Airflow control
•Time control
•LCD display
•Remove/attach control

Component Removal Automatic component lift off
and heater shut off

Component Attachment Manual, timer controlled
Nozzle Attachment/Removal Push on, quick-release
Other Auxiliary thermocouple port for

component temperature monitoring

SYSTEMS

ACCESSORIES

AC-BH Board Holder
AC-BP-11 Board Holder/Pre-Heater

Kit 115V
AC-BP-21 Board Holder/Pre-Heater

Kit 230V*
AC-PH-11 Pre-Heater 115V
AC-PH-21 Pre-Heater 230V*
AC-BS Board Support

QX2-S-11
115V Convection Rework System

QX2-SBH-11
115V Convection Rework System

with Board Holder
QX2-SBP-11

115V Convection Rework System
with Board Holder & Pre-Heater

QX2-S-21
230V Convection Rework System*

QX2-SBH-21
230V Convection Rework System

with Board Holder*
QX2-SBP-21

230V Convection Rework System
with Board Holder & Pre-Heater*

115V CONVECTION REWORK
SYSTEM INCLUDES:

QX2-P-11 Power Supply, 115V
QX2-CT QX2 Controller
AC-WT Work Tray
AC-RP Nozzle Removal Pad
AC-CC1 QX2 Controller Cable
AC-CC2 Pre-Heater Control Cable
AC-VC Vacuum Cup Kit

230V CONVECTION REWORK
SYSTEM INCLUDES:

QX2-P-21 Power Supply 230V*
QX2-CT QX2 Controller
AC-WT Work Tray
AC-RP Nozzle Removal Pad
AC-CC1 QX2 Controller Cable
AC-CC2 Pre-Heater Control Cable
AC-VC Vacuum Cup Kit

SMT-1160
Non-Contact  Hot  A i r  Rework S tat ion

With i t s  prec ise  forced a i r  convect ion,  Metca l ’ s  SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l  i s  des igned for  those rework

appl icat ions requi r ing ver y  low thermal  s t ress ,  inc lud ing SMDs and temperature-sens i t ive  ceramic

capac i tors .  Th is  non-contact  system, with var iab le  temperature f low,  can a lso capably  remove SMT

chip capac i tors  and SOICs.

The SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l  i s  equipped with a  broad range of  features  for  assured ef fect iveness

and sens i t iv i ty  of  operat ion.  These inc lude an ESD -safe  hous ing and hand-piece,  var iab le  a i r f low

contro l ,  var iab le  c losed- loop temperature contro l ,  a  n i t rogen input  fac i l i ty  to su i t  iner t  so lder ing

appl icat ions and spec ia l i zed sp l i t ,  fan and f ine nozz le  opt ions.

The SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l ’ s  capac i ty  for  non-contact  so lder ing avo ids  a l ignment d is rupt ion and

el iminates  the r i sk  of  thermal  shock to components .

SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l

SMT-1161-V 115V Hot Air Pencil Rework Station
SMT-1162-V 230V Hot Air Pencil Rework Station

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SHP-1060A Hot Air Pencil Hand-Piece
VP-50 Vacuum Pencil with Nozzle kit
VTM-1 Variable Temperature Module
S6-025 Fine Nozzle 0.025” (0.64mm)
S6-FAN Fan Nozzle 0.347” x 0.030” (8.8mm x 0.76mm)
S6-SOIC Dual Nozzle 0.265” (6.7mm)
S6-SOL Dual Nozzle 0.428” (10.9mm)
NK-1060A 3 Piece Nozzle Kit (includes 16812, 16813, 16846)
17319S Pump Assembly
16806 Collar Sub-Assembly SHP-1060A
16844 Nipple Assembly SHP-1060A
AC-HAPWS Workstand
AC-HAPWSC Replacement Workstand Cradle
16812 Nozzle, Oval, .101” (2.57mm)
16813 Nozzle, Round, .080” (2.03mm)
16846 Nozzle, Sharp 30°, .080” (2.03 mm)

SMT-1160 HOT AIR PENCIL
System Includes Hot Air Pencil Hand-Piece, 3 Piece Nozzle Kit 

(NK-1060A), Workstand And Variable Temperature Module  

QX2 QX2 Convect ion Rework System

* 230V systems do not include power cords
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TECHNIC AL SPECIFIC ATIONS

QX2-S-11 QX2-S-21

Input Voltage 90-132 VAC, 50/60 Hz 220-260 VAC, 50/60 Hz

Convection System

Heater 550 W 550 W

Rated Current 5 Amps 2.5 Amps

Airflow 20-50 l/min 20-50 l/min

Source Temperature

(Default Set Point) 662°F 350°C
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Pre-Heater
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Heating Surface 6” x 6” 152mm x 152mm

Board Temperature Range 194°F - 248°F 90°C - 120°C

Board Holder

Minimum Board Size 2” x  2” 50mm x 50mm

Maximum Board Size 14” x 18” 360mm x 460mm

Weights

Convection Rework System 18 lb 8.2 kg

Board Holder 5.5 lb 2.5 kg

Pre-Heater 6.4 lb 2.9 kg

Outer Dimensions (W x D x H)

Convection Rework System

(Operating) 11.5” x 20.5” x  14.2” 292mm  x 521mm  x 361mm

(Stored) 11.5” x 16.8” x  21.0” 292mm  x 427mm x 533mm

Board Holder 20.5” x 15.0” x 5.0” 521mm  x 381mm x 127mm

Pre-Heater 8.2” x 15.5” x 2.5” 208mm  x 394mm x 64mm

FEATURES

Vacuum Self-contained
Operator Moveable controller with: 

•Start/Stop button
•Airflow control
•Time control
•LCD display
•Remove/attach control

Component Removal Automatic component lift off
and heater shut off

Component Attachment Manual, timer controlled
Nozzle Attachment/Removal Push on, quick-release
Other Auxiliary thermocouple port for

component temperature monitoring

SYSTEMS

ACCESSORIES

AC-BH Board Holder
AC-BP-11 Board Holder/Pre-Heater

Kit 115V
AC-BP-21 Board Holder/Pre-Heater

Kit 230V*
AC-PH-11 Pre-Heater 115V
AC-PH-21 Pre-Heater 230V*
AC-BS Board Support

QX2-S-11
115V Convection Rework System

QX2-SBH-11
115V Convection Rework System

with Board Holder
QX2-SBP-11

115V Convection Rework System
with Board Holder & Pre-Heater

QX2-S-21
230V Convection Rework System*

QX2-SBH-21
230V Convection Rework System

with Board Holder*
QX2-SBP-21

230V Convection Rework System
with Board Holder & Pre-Heater*

115V CONVECTION REWORK
SYSTEM INCLUDES:

QX2-P-11 Power Supply, 115V
QX2-CT QX2 Controller
AC-WT Work Tray
AC-RP Nozzle Removal Pad
AC-CC1 QX2 Controller Cable
AC-CC2 Pre-Heater Control Cable
AC-VC Vacuum Cup Kit

230V CONVECTION REWORK
SYSTEM INCLUDES:

QX2-P-21 Power Supply 230V*
QX2-CT QX2 Controller
AC-WT Work Tray
AC-RP Nozzle Removal Pad
AC-CC1 QX2 Controller Cable
AC-CC2 Pre-Heater Control Cable
AC-VC Vacuum Cup Kit

SMT-1160
Non-Contact  Hot  A i r  Rework S tat ion

With i t s  prec ise  forced a i r  convect ion,  Metca l ’ s  SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l  i s  des igned for  those rework

appl icat ions requi r ing ver y  low thermal  s t ress ,  inc lud ing SMDs and temperature-sens i t ive  ceramic

capac i tors .  Th is  non-contact  system, with var iab le  temperature f low,  can a lso capably  remove SMT

chip capac i tors  and SOICs.

The SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l  i s  equipped with a  broad range of  features  for  assured ef fect iveness

and sens i t iv i ty  of  operat ion.  These inc lude an ESD -safe  hous ing and hand-piece,  var iab le  a i r f low

contro l ,  var iab le  c losed- loop temperature contro l ,  a  n i t rogen input  fac i l i ty  to su i t  iner t  so lder ing

appl icat ions and spec ia l i zed sp l i t ,  fan and f ine nozz le  opt ions.

The SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l ’ s  capac i ty  for  non-contact  so lder ing avo ids  a l ignment d is rupt ion and

el iminates  the r i sk  of  thermal  shock to components .

SMT-1160 Hot A i r  Penc i l

SMT-1161-V 115V Hot Air Pencil Rework Station
SMT-1162-V 230V Hot Air Pencil Rework Station

ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS

SHP-1060A Hot Air Pencil Hand-Piece
VP-50 Vacuum Pencil with Nozzle kit
VTM-1 Variable Temperature Module
S6-025 Fine Nozzle 0.025” (0.64mm)
S6-FAN Fan Nozzle 0.347” x 0.030” (8.8mm x 0.76mm)
S6-SOIC Dual Nozzle 0.265” (6.7mm)
S6-SOL Dual Nozzle 0.428” (10.9mm)
NK-1060A 3 Piece Nozzle Kit (includes 16812, 16813, 16846)
17319S Pump Assembly
16806 Collar Sub-Assembly SHP-1060A
16844 Nipple Assembly SHP-1060A
AC-HAPWS Workstand
AC-HAPWSC Replacement Workstand Cradle
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Metcal Global  Metca l  Globa l  Locat ions

Menlo Park ,  Ca l i fo rn ia ,  i s  home to Metca l ’ s  corporate headquar ters ,  and the cent ra l  locat ion for

research and deve lopment,  manufactur ing and admin is t rat ion.  

To meet  the needs of  customers  throughout the wor ld ,  Metca l  has  sa les ,  ser v ice  and d is t r ibut ion

centers  in  Nor th Amer ica,  As ia ,  and Europe.  Drawing on i t s  organizat iona l  s t rengths and indust r y

exper ience,  Metca l ’ s  d is t r ibut ion network of fe rs  seamless ,  proact ive suppor t  and access  to the

company ’s  fu l l  range of  products  -  a round the g lobe.

Wherever  e lect ron ics  manufactur ing fac i l i t ies  a re  located,  Metca l ’ s  network of  exper t ly  t ra ined

dis t r ibutors  i s  there ,  to  supply  essent ia l  technica l  suppor t  and advanced process  so lut ions.

Metca l  Metca l  Product  L ines

Ar ray  Package Rework
Metca l  Ar ray Package Rework systems are  advanced,  versat i le  machines  of fe r ing the repeatabi l i ty,

accuracy and thermal  contro l  essent ia l  for  the safe  and ef fect ive  rework of  today ’s  lead ing edge BGA,

CSP,  Land Gr ip  Ar ray (LGA) ,  micro SMD, Micro- lead Frame (MLF)  and Bumped Chip Component  packages.

For  more in format ion on the fu l l  l ine of  Metca l  Ar ray  Package Rework products ,  v i s i t  www.metca l .com,

or  contact  your  loca l  Metca l  representat ive.

Fume Ext ract ion
For  the safety  of  your  operators  and work ing env i ronment,  Metca l  o f fe rs  a  fu l l  l ine of  fume ext ract ion

systems.  From volume to t ip  to bench-top fume ext ract ion,  Metca l  has  systems to pur i f y  the a i r  by

f i l te r ing harmfu l  smoke and par t icu lates  f rom the work ing area.  Fume ext ract ion systems are  a lso usefu l

for  ext ract ing potent ia l ly  nox ious fumes f rom the use of  cer ta in  adhes ives  and chemica ls  on the

workbench .  Fo r  more  in fo rmat ion  on  the  fu l l  l i ne  o f  Metca l  Fume Ex t r ac t ion  p roduc t s ,  v i s i t

www.metca l .com, or  contact  your  loca l  Metca l  representat ive.

Metcal Headquarters

1530 O'Brien Drive 

Menlo Park, CA 94025

USA

Phone: +1 650-325-3291

Fax: +1 650-325-5932

Germany 

OK International GmbH

Frankfurter Strasse 74

D-64521 Gross-Gerau

Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 61 52-71 12-0

Fax: +49 (0) 61 52-71 12-22

Europe Headquarters 

OK International Ltd

Eagle Close, Chandler's Ford

Hampshire, SO53 4NF U.K.

Phone: +44 23 8048 9100

Fax: +44 23 8048 9109

Italy

OK International Spa

Strada Statale 11 -No. 28,

20010 Vittuone (Milano), 

Italia

Phone: +39 02 9025161

Fax: +39 02 90111147

Asia Headquarters 

OK International Taiwan Ltd

5F No. 79 Sec. 1

Hsin-Tai-Wu Road, His-Chih

Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

Phone: 886-2-2698 4013

Fax: 886-2-2698 4021

China

OK International China

No. 22 Chao Yang Men Wai Avenue

Beijing Prime Tower, Room 1901

Chao Yang District,

Beijing, P. R. China 100020

Phone: +86 10 6588 3360

Fax: +86 10 6588 3359

France

OK International SA

Rue Ampere - ZI Lyon Nord

69730 Genay, France

Phone: +33 (0)4 72 08 75 75

Fax: +33 (0)4 72 08 75 70

Japan 

OK International Japan Ltd

2F ASK Bldg.

1-24-4 Ebisu

Shibuya-Ku

Tokyo 150-0013, Japan

Phone: +81-3-3449-7451

Fax: +81-3-3440-2010 

©2001 Delaware Capi ta l  Format ion,  Inc .  A l l  R ights  Reser ved.  DOVER and the Dover  logo are  reg is tered t rademarks  of
Delaware Capi ta l  Format ion,  Inc . ,  a  whol ly-owned subs id ia r y  of  Dover  Corporat ion.
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